
NEWSLETTER
MIPTV 2015









> 5



ANCIENT HISTORY
> 6

  FURNITURE OF VERSAILLES FROM THE
SUN KING TO THE REVOLUTION (THE)

Via six masterpieces, the film reveals the beauty of the spirit of
Versailles of the 17th and 18th centuries. A unique homage to the
people that crafted it, the furniture reveals the personal tastes of its
commissioners, and portrays something that has ceased to exist!

AUTHOR
Stephanie HAUVILLE-HOURLIER

DIRECTOR
Fabrice HOURLIER

COPRODUCERS
A PRIME GROUP, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

These unique items of furniture that once belonged to Louis 14th, Louis 15th, Marie-
Antoinette and Louis 16th have fascinating stories to tell: the tortoise-shell chest-of-
drawers with inlays of brass; an astronomical clock - a veritable miracle of science; the
most emblematic example of French furniture art in the world - the King's Desk; and the
exquisite items made for Marie-Antoinette - the queen's jewellery case and the wheat-
sheaf furniture.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 7

 BALLAD FOR A QUEEN
On the occasion of Elizabeth II 90's birthday (in 2016), this
documentary offers an iconoclastic and distanced look of the
Monarchy and the British society.

AUTHORS
Don KENT, Isabelle RIVERE

DIRECTOR
Don KENT

COPRODUCERS
PENELOPE FILMS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  1 x 90 ',  2011

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Few countries in the world have experienced an economic, social, cultural and artistic
evolution as important as the United Kingdom in these last sixty years.

Based on unpublished archival footage and exclusive interviews (singers Paul McCartney
and Keith Richards, writers Martin Amis, Ian McEwan and Salman Rushdie, artists David
Hockney and Damien Hirst, actress Helen Mirren as well as leading politicians), off off
main stream Ballad for a Queen is an historic ambulation in various symbolic places of
England, an unprecedented portrait of the British Monarchy and its relations with the
british society these last decades.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 8

  VIETNAM, PEACE NEGOCIATIONS
While the war raged on, Henry Kissinger, national security advisor
to President Nixon, and Lê Duc Tho, member of the Vietnamese
Politburo, held secret meetings in France. Exclusive interviews and
undisclosed recording reveal what actually happened between these
two men who remained worlds apart.

AUTHOR
Daniel ROUSSEL

DIRECTOR
Daniel ROUSSEL

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, GOYAVE PRODUCTION, AL

DI SOPRA PRODUCTION
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

27 January 1973. After five years of negotiations in Paris, the Americans and the
Vietnamese made peace, in what had been a difficult process.

3 months earlier, in September 1972, a preliminary agreement had been secretly signed
in France between Henry Kissinger and Le Duc Tho. In Saigon, the ally of the Americans,
Nguyen Van Thieu, refused to sign it. Under orders from President Nixon, Kissinger was
to resume his secret negotiations in October 1972 with his North Vietnamese counterpart,
offering him amendments he could not accept. In mid-December, negotiations were
suspended and Le Duc Tho returned to Hanoi. Two hours later, North Vietnam and its
capital Hanoi suffered a spate of bombings. The air strikes, including bombings from
around a hundred B-52s, lasted twelve days. Nixon had warned: "We must punish the
enemy in ways that he will really hurt".

How to understand this final act of "cruelty", this massive and destructive air offensive,
when peace was signed just three weeks later?

Supported by previously unaired archives, this film plunges us into the heart of the secret
negotiations, finally shedding light on the obscure logic of US action, and reveals the
extent of the tragedy: even when peace had become the main objective of all players,
each player had to show their determination to continue the war.
AWARDS :
2014: Jury's Prize - Pessac Historical Film Festival (Pessac - France)



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 9

  BRAZIL: A GIANT ON THE MOVE
Brazil is said to be a sleeping giant waking up to become one of the
world leaders. Our film will tell country's history through the eyes of
two families over several generations.

AUTHOR
Pascal VASSELIN

DIRECTOR
Pascal VASSELIN

COPRODUCERS
ALEGRIA, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 55 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide (except South America).

  

In one of the families, the slaves of before became domestic workers, and the former
domestics are now employees, with fixed hours and living in their own homes, where they
raise their own children rather than those of their bosses. They have reached the middle
class. The other family descends from coffee barons and army generals. It is still a wealthy
family, but yesterday's fortune was lost. Its members have witnessed many historical
events. These two families will embody the evolutions of Brazil since the twenties until
today. Our goal is to intersect the families saga and the nation's history with a broad range
of photo and film archives, both public and private. We will complete this with a more
global contextualization of the general History of the country.

  CALAMITY JANE, LEGEND OF THE
WEST

From the Great Plains of the American West to the Rocky Mountains,
from the Apache Reservation to the suburbs of Deadwood, bringing
up the rear in convoys of pioneers or riding with desperados, Calamity
Jane, Legend of the West recounts the true story of the American
West and of one of the most unique of all its women, the fascinating
Calamity Jane.

AUTHOR
Gregory MONRO

DIRECTOR
Gregory MONRO

COPRODUCERS
TEMPS NOIR, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In addition to the myth, the film recounts the moving and raw reality of Martha Canary,
alias Calamity Jane, whose life spanned the second half of the 19th century. She lived
during the era of the last convoys to the Pacific, took part in the Indian Wars, contributed to
the building of new towns, lived through epidemics, loneliness and the ravages of alcohol,
witnessed the birth of journalism, contributed to writing the story of the Far West, and led
the life of an independent woman.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 10

  ACTION T4: A DOCTOR UNDER NAZISM
This documentary recounts his story and through the man's story,
that of the so-called "Action T4", which consisted of eliminating
physical and mental disabilities and those people considered by the
Nazi regime to be useless or "asocial".

DIRECTOR
Catherine BERNSTEIN

COPRODUCER
ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Doctor Julius Hallervorden, a major name in the science of brain pathology, first benefited
from, then contributed to the systematic assassination ordered by Hitler of German
mentally ill persons, by recovering the brains of 690 victims. He nevertheless pursued a
brilliant post-war career, in all impunity, and died covered in honours.

Between 1939 and 1945, at least 200,000 ill people were assassinated.







> 13



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 14

  DEBT MACHINE
What exactly is public debt? And why has it been spiralling for years?AUTHOR

Laure DELESALLE
DIRECTOR

Laure DELESALLE
COPRODUCERS

YUZU PRODUCTIONS, ARTE FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

This documentary takes viewers on a fascinating journey through the rugged landscape
of economics, and renders it more human. Fast-paced and dynamic, and packed with
offbeat images, it recounts the history of sovereign debt from the late Middle Ages to the
present day. It highlights at top speed the current crisis and points viewers in the direction
of unexpected exit routes to safeguard the Euro zone from future crises.

  AFRICOM: THE USA RETURNS TO
AFRICA

This film examines the complex political, economic and military
forces now at work in the Sahel with special emphasis on the
expanding role of AFRICOM - the United State's newest and most
innovative military command."

AUTHORS
Eric NADLER, Bob COHEN

DIRECTORS
Bob COHEN, Eric NADLER

COPRODUCERS
CRESCENDO FILMS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide (except United States).

  

The recent upheavals in the Sahara -an upsurge in jihadist activity, a military coup in Mali
and the French military's action to counter terrorism in the deserts of Gao and Timbukto -
have put the region in the international spotlight. As the 21st Century begins, Northwest
Africa has become an important locale in the Global War on Terror as well as the fierce
competition for the continent's valuable natural resources.



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 15

  WORKS OF ART STOLEN BY THE NAZIS:
THE DOUBLE LOOTING

The film examines the mechanisms of Nazi extortion during
the Second World War, and is interspersed with current issues
surrounding restitutions.

DIRECTOR
Olivier LEMAIRE

COPRODUCERS
ET LA SUITE...! (PRODUCTIONS), ARTE

FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

It retraces the incredible stories of three major works having belonged to Jewish
collectors, from their plundering by the Nazis though to their final restitution: Man
with a Guitar by Georges Braque (Alphonse Kann collection), Herbstsonne by Egon
Schiele (Karl Grunwald collection), and Sitting Woman by Henri Matisse (Paul Rosenberg
collection).

During the war, the ERR run by Alfred Rosenberg, Hitler's art advisor, coordinated
thousands of cases of plundering that were carried out all over Europe, and had the
spoils delivered to the heart of the 3rd Reich in Berlin. There, the major works were taken
to the offices and homes of high-ranking officials and the rest of them were stored in
various places. At the end of the war, despite the diligence of organisations focused on
their restitution, tens of thousands of works were conjured away. Each time one of them
reappeared, unimaginable ownership battles ensued.

  METHANE, DREAM OR NIGHTMARE?
From the Arctic Ocean to the ocean depths of Japan, from the frozen
lands of Siberia to the research lab, what impact will this greenhouse
gas have on our climate?  A compelling investigation into the major
environmental challenges of our century.

DIRECTORS
Rachel SEDDOH, Pascal CUISSOT, Luc

RIOLON
COPRODUCERS

CAMERA LUCIDA PRODUCTIONS, IDEACOM
INTERNATIONAL, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
2 x 45 ',  1 x 81 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide (except Canada).

  

This rather forgotten gas from our planet's past has just made a crashing comeback
centre stage.
Some scientists are studying methane rejections while other researchers are examining
the possibility of extracting methane hydrate from the ocean floor.
A phenomenal new energy resource - but one whose extraction can be dangerous.

LIST OF EPISODES
01- INVESTIGATING A CLIMATE ALERT 02- METHANE HYDRATES: A NEW

ENERGY BONANZA?



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 16

  01- INVESTIGATING A CLIMATE ALERT
The discovery of pockets of gas trapped in ice on the ocean floor
has directed attention to the effects of methane on climate. The
recent warming of the atmosphere and of oceans has increased the
risk of these methane hydrates melting, liberating potent greenhouse
gasses. How to assess the impact of these leaks on our climate and
on ocean health?

DIRECTORS
Pascal CUISSOT, Rachel SEDDOH, Luc

RIOLON
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, CAMERA LUCIDA
PRODUCTIONS, IDEACOM INTERNATIONAL

FORMAT
1 x 45 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Fears that methane could exacerbate climate imbalance have brought about first-rate
discoveries: such as the incredible role of water-column bacteria that make methane
released into the water disappear, and equally surprising, the biomass hidden beneath
the ocean floor that will act in the climate's favour! In addition, the vast quantities of organic
matter stocked in the permafrost of the Far North look set to release huge quantities of
methane into the atmosphere if global warming thaws them. It's the "freezer door left
open" syndrome! For the time being, the increase in these emissions is offset by the
increase in Canada's boreal forest.

  02- METHANE HYDRATES: A NEW
ENERGY BONANZA?

The methane contained in the ocean floor in the form of methane
hydrate also represents a tremendous energy windfall. What are the
technical and scientific challenges facing the rational exploitation of
underwater methane hydrate?

DIRECTORS
Luc RIOLON, Pascal CUISSOT, Rachel

SEDDOH
COPRODUCERS

IDEACOM INTERNATIONAL, ARTE FRANCE,
CAMERA LUCIDA PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 45 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Methane hydrates have been estimated at nearly twice the quantities of carbon trapped
in the planet's hydrocarbon deposits of petrol, natural gas and carbon, put together.
Industrial interest in methane hydrates began with a surprising "fairy tale" in Siberia in the
late 1970s. Japan has put all its technological might into researching it and has brought
together international scientific teams to bring methane hydrate exploitation into line with
environmental requirements. Will they manage to avoid the traps that could cause the
hydrates to disappear, like huge underwater landslides?



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 17

  E-WASTE TRAGEDY (THE)
Why does 3 quarters of European electronic waste escape recycling
and end up illegally in landfill?

DIRECTOR
Cosima DANNORITZER

COPRODUCERS
YUZU PRODUCTIONS, MEDIA 3.14, ARTE

FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - Spanish - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide (except Spain).

  

In the suburbs of Accra, the capital of Ghana, children play at dismantling scrapped
electronic equipment, surrounded by foul smelling and toxic fumes, in a sadly-famous,
uncontrolled rubbish dump. The film takes this site as its point of departure, and is driven
forward by Ghanaian journalist Mike Anane, who is an expert on the environment. He
wants to know why his country has become the trash can of the developed countries.

This lucid and efficient investigation by Cosima Dannoritzer (The Light Bulb Conspiracy)
into several European countries, Asia and the U.S., reveals the apparatus of large-scale
trafficking, as well as a complex chain of responsibility and collusion.





> 19



LIFESTYLE
> 20

  SEX, LIES AND TABLOIDS!
The film tells the story of the tabloïd press in Europe and in the US,
from the glorious days of Fleet st. to the celebrity gossip websites,
and the advent of a real tabloïd culture

AUTHOR
Jean-baptiste PERETIE

DIRECTOR
Jean-baptiste PERETIE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, QUARK PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In an ironic and incisive manner, this documentary revisits the visual codes and intrigues
of the gutter press (secrets, "exclusive" revelations etc) and its golden age in Europe and
in the USA.

  SHAKE THIS OUT, AN URBAN HISTORY
OF GREETING

This documentary reveals how a gesture of emancipation has become
an urban ritual and sums up the US today. A place with a high
concentration of seats of power. A cradle of black music, but one that
took a long time to recognise Hip Hop, the style that popularised the
"fist bump".

DIRECTORS
Julian NODOLWSKY, Joachim BARBIER

COPRODUCER
STEP BY STEP PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Originally, shaking hands was a mark of trust. People held out an open hand to show
they were not holding a weapon. Today, everybody is doing the "fist bump". How and why
did a banal gesture created by 17th century black slaves - which subsequently became
a symbol of black ghettos, rap and US sport - end up becoming part of Barack Obama's
inauguration ceremony at the White House?



GASTRONOMY
> 21

  HORS D'OEUVRE
A documentary series about art and Gastronomy. Beginning with
a famous masterpiece, historians, art historians and historians of
food take us on a journey through food history and art. Acting as
detectives, they give us keys in order to understand the painting
and the painter, the historical context and how people ate at that
time While the specialists deal with those topics, a three-stars chef
explains what the masterpiece inspires in him and explains what he
(or she) is going to cook as a result.

AUTHOR
Xavier CUCUEL

DIRECTOR
Chantal ALLES

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, 2P2L

FORMAT
20 x 26 ',  2013-2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

The chef is the guide of the show. He or she may interact with the specialists
(accompanying them to a museum and asking the curator to give him some information
about the painting for instance).

At the end, everyone who took part in the program meets with the chef at his restaurant
(or in a place chosen by the chef) for a final discussion.

LIST OF EPISODES
ANDY WARHOL'S HAMBURGER

ASTERIX' GALLIC BANQUET

CHARDIN'S STILL LIFES

GROTTES DE LASCAUX (LES)

LOUIS XIV AND MOLIERE BY LEON GEROME

LUNCHEON WITH OYSTERS BY JEAN-

FRANCOIS DE TROY

PANCAKE BY PIETER AERTSEN (THE)

PERSERVE MAKERS BY MAX LIEBERMANN

(THE)

RICOTTA EATERS BY VICENZO CAMPI (THE)

VERMEER'S MILKMAID

ARCIMBOLDO'S FOUR SEASONS

BERNARD BUFFET

FREEDOM FROM WANT BY NORMAN

ROCKWELL

LONELY GOURMET BY JIRO TANIGUCHI

(THE)

LUNCHEON ON THE GRASS (THE)

MEAL BY PAUL GAUGUIN (THE)

PEASANT WEDDING BY PIETER BRUEGEL

(THE)

POTATO EATERS BY VINCENT VAN GOGH

(LES)

STILL LIFE WITH CHEESES BY CLARA

PETEERS

WATERSELLER OF SEVILLE BY DIEGO

VELASQUEZ (THE)



GASTRONOMY
> 22

  FOOD MARKETS
10 markets, 10 complex systems that play a crucial role in their city :
Barcelona, Budapest, Vienna, Lyon, Turin, Firenze, Toulouse, Zagreb,
Riga and Freiburg. They all have a big belly : the city food market that
nourishes a great part of their population.

DIRECTOR
Stefano TEALDI

COPRODUCERS
ARTE DEUTSCHLAND TV GMBH, STEFILM

FORMAT
10 x 52 ',  2013-2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - Italian - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

We all know what a food market is. We're attracted by the electrifying colours, pulsing
sounds and gorging products. But what do we know about how a food market actually
works? How do enormous quantities of food reach there every day and where does it
come from? Who decides the prices and puts together thousands of different vendors in
huge but concentrated areas? In the Belly of the City graphs the changes that have taken
place at the heart of the cities food supply systems from an entirely new perspective.
AWARDS :
2013: Best Foreign Langage Program at the International Taste Awards (San Francisco
- USA)

LIST OF EPISODES
IN THE BELLY OF BARCELONA

IN THE BELLY OF FIRENZE

IN THE BELLY OF LYON

IN THE BELLY OF TOULOUSE

IN THE BELLY OF VIENNA

IN THE BELLY OF BUDAPEST

IN THE BELLY OF FREIBURG

IN THE BELLY OF RIGA

IN THE BELLY OF TURIN

IN THE BELLY OF ZAGREB

  HAPPINESS IS ON THE PLATE
A tasty series blending travel, cooking, nature and civic sense,
following the daily work of 15 "green" chefs fighting for eco-friendly
cooking.

AUTHOR
Philippe ALLANTE

DIRECTOR
Philippe ALLANTE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, PETIT DRAGON

FORMAT
15 x 26 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

To preserve the environment, to give preference to local products and to indulge our taste
buds with healthy foods, is the creed of these new chefs from five continents.

LIST OF EPISODES
BELGIUM: KOBE DEMARAULT - IN DE WULF

CALIFORNIA: DAVID KINCH - ORGANISING

BOUNTY

DANEMARK: THORSTEN SCHMIDT -

MALLING AND SCHMIDT

FRANCE: ARNAUD DAGUIN - RE-

ENCHANTING COOKING

BENIN: GODFREY NZAMUJO - FLAVORS OF

AN ELEVATED AFRICA

CHINA: DAI JIANGJUN, RECONSTRUCTING

THE HISTORY OF TASTE

FRANCE: ALEXANDRE GAUTHIER - LA

GRENOUILLERE

GREAT-BRITAIN: JAMES LOWE : YOUNG

TURK



GASTRONOMY
> 23

ITALY: PIER GIORGIO PARINI - POVERO

DIAVOLO

SLOVENIA: ANA ROS - HISA FRANKO

SWEDEN: DANIEL BERLIN - DANIEL BERLIN

KROG

TURKEY: MEHMET GURS - MIKLA

POLAND - MODEST AMARO: L'ATELIER

AMARO

SPAIN: ANGEL LEONE - APONIENTE

TASMANIA: LUKE BURGESS - RE-

CONNECTING COOKING WITH THE OIL

  SARAH WIENER IN ASIA
Our vivacious Austrian chef is on the road again, heading East, to
highlight the differences between authentic Asian cooking and the
kind we find in Europe.

AUTHOR
Volker HEISE

DIRECTOR
David NAWRATH

COPRODUCER
ARTE GEIE

FORMAT
10 x 43 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Sarah takes us on a discovery of the 1,001 delights of India, Japan, China and Vietnam.

Climb on board for a new gastronomic journey!

LIST OF EPISODES
CURRY IN INDIA

SEAFOOD IN VIETNAM

SPRING ROLLS IN VIETNAM

SWEET AND SOUR IN CHINA

VEGETARIAN INDIA

RICE IN VIETNAM

SPICES IN INDIA

SUSHI IN JAPAN

TOFU IN CHINA

WILD GAME IN JAPAN



FASHION
> 24

  JEAN-PAUL GAULTIER AT WORK
What if we watched Jean Paul Gaultier at work giving the definitive
master class on what constitutes the essence of his work?

AUTHOR
LoÏc PRIGENT

DIRECTOR
LoÏc PRIGENT
COPRODUCERS

ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

Jean Paul Gaultier's work is making clothes, not putting on fashion shows, producing
perfume, talking to the media or presenting programs on MTV. But making clothes.
He sketches them, of course, but more importantly, he creates them by draping them,
constructing them around the body of the fitting model.

12 of Jean Paul Gaultier's most iconic creations are re-created directly onto a fitting
model, in front of the camera, in understated, white surroundings. 10 women's outfits and
2 men's outfits.

In Haute Couture, the "toile" is the first stage, carried out using untreated, beige linen,
which enables appraisal of the style. Like a first draft, the moment during which everything
can still be changed, before the creation takes on its final shape. Jean Paul Gaultier at
work can be viewed as a sequence shot, in which the garments materialize before our
eyes, revealing how his thought process develops between ideas and material. Gaultier's
oeuvre, recounted by himself, in the first person - like a lasting legacy of creativity.

  EVA HERZIGOVA AND MILLA
JOVOVICH THROUGH THE EYES OF
PETER LINDBERGH

Top models, actresses and businesswomen - two outstanding icons
revealed. The 1990s produced a new kind of top model. They were
beautiful girls but they were also much more than that.

DIRECTOR
Dominique MICELI

COPRODUCERS
EMASON PRODUCTION, MICELI

(DOMINIQUE), ELECTRON LIBRE
PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

With their strong characters, the "supermodels" turned the codes of fashion upside down,
and extended the boundaries of pop culture. Among them, Eva Herzigova and Milla
Jovovich immediately stood out. Both grew up far from the glamour of Hollywood, and
made their mark without conforming to the stereotypes imposed by the Western dream
machine. Leading photographer Peter Linbergh was one of the first to notice the two top
models. This film sheds light on the lesser-known facets of two outstanding paths.



FASHION
> 25

  I POST THEREFORE I AM
This documentary plunges viewers into the day-to-day lives
of influential female bloggers and models, and decodes the
phenomenon of 2.0 fashion, via interviews with web and fashion
experts.

DIRECTOR
Olivier NICKLAUS

COPRODUCER
LALALA PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Instagram, Pinterest, Facebook, Tumblr, Vine, Twitter ... there is no end to the number of
social networks on which the "It-Girls" can publish a profusion of photos and comments
about their day-to-day lives. These practices have become truly democratised, and
represent an "open-book personal diary", in which every publication posted expresses
an uninhibited narcissism. How does one become an Instagram or Tumblr star?

The success of the likes of Rihanna on these social networks surprises nobody, but how
do totally unknown young people manage to become real stars on these networks?

  POP MODELS
From the anonymous models of the 40's to the supermodels, super-
famous and ultra-connected, of our modern era, how the social status
of models has dramatically changed and how iconic models have
shaped an important part of our pop culture ?

AUTHOR
Olivier NICKLAUS

DIRECTOR
Olivier NICKLAUS

COPRODUCERS
ARTE GEIE, SLOW PRODUCTION

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

The docs provides a clever and audacious insight on how the evolution of models'
body reflects the way our society changes and the way the women's emancipation is
represented. It is also a history of 50 years in fashion seen as through the body of those
women who wore it best.

Packed with exclusive interviews and amazing archive footage, this is a celebration of
fashion, glamour and empowerment.



FASHION
> 26

 DRESSED UP FOR ...
Created by Mademoiselle Agnès and Loïc Prigent, hosted by
Mademoiselle Agnès, the series is shot during the New York, Milan
and Paris fashion weeks.

DIRECTOR
LoÏc PRIGENT
COPRODUCERS

LALALA PRODUCTIONS, CANAL +
FORMAT

10 x 52 ',  1 x 90 ',  2010-2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

This is a hilarious, irreverent and insightful report about the whole fashion world: the
trends, the business and of course, the people.
For now almost 10 years, LALALA has been producing the bi-annual TV show about
fashion, Dressed for Summer and Dressed for Winter .

Meet Mademoiselle Agnès, French fashion reporter. She is in the heart of the action,
running on 5-inches heels. Front row and backstage, she collects all the secrets,
confidences and gossips for a funny insight of the fashion world.

New York Times : "Mademoiselle Agnès is the rare personality who can approach a
runway show as if nothing, or no one, in fashion is sacred, which is why it was not
surprising to find her lurking outside the ateliers of Dior and Yves Saint Laurent last week
to stick a camera in the face of Anna Wintour."

LIST OF EPISODES
DRESSED UP FOR SUMMER 2010

DRESSED UP FOR SUMMER 2012

DRESSED UP FOR SUMMER 2014

DRESSED UP FOR WINTER 2011

DRESSED UP FOR WINTER 2013

DRESSED UP FOR WINTER 2015

DRESSED UP FOR SUMMER 2011

DRESSED UP FOR SUMMER 2013

DRESSED UP FOR SUMMER 2015

DRESSED UP FOR WINTER 2012

DRESSED UP FOR WINTER 2014

DRESSED UP FOR... 10-YEAR SPECIAL



SPORT
> 27

  FOOTBALL REBELS
When football becomes a citizen sport! At a time when business
seems to be corrupting our relationship with sport, the indomitable
Eric Cantona shows us footballers who've managed to resist.

AUTHORS
Gilles ROF, Gilles PEREZ

DIRECTORS
Gilles ROF, Gilles PEREZ

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, 13 PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
10 x 26 ',  1 x 90 ',  2012-2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - Spanish - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Their names are Mekloufi, Sócrates, Pasic, Caszely, Drogba, Tamburrini, Thaljieh,
Afonsinho, Navazo or Lucarelli. 10 players who took part in disputes or fought back
against the spheres of power, becoming figureheads of resistance or rebellion, well
beyond their sole sporting achievements.

A documentary series / manifesto that reasserts the values of sport among citizens, via
10 stories that are dear to Eric Cantona.

LIST OF EPISODES
AFONSINHO (BRAZIL)

CLAUDIO TAMBURRINI (ARGENTINA)

DIDIER DROGBA AND THE IVORIAN

CIVIL WAR (IVORY COAST)

MEKLOUFI AND THE FLN TEAM

(ALGERIA-FRANCE)

SATURNINO NAVAZO (SPAIN)

CASZELY AND THE DEMISE OF ALLENDE

(CHILE)

CRISTIANO LUCARELLI (ITALY)

HONEY THALJIEH (PALESTINE)

PEDRAG PRASIC AND THE SIEGE OF

SARAJEVO (BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA)

SOCRATES AND THE CORINTHIAN'S

DEMOCRACY (BRAZIL)





> 29



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 30

  AN EYE ON YOU, CITIZENS UNDER
SURVEILLANCE

Do any areas of our lives escape surveillance any more? Citizens of
the 21st century are the focus of prying eyes, whether they agree to it
or not. This long-term investigation identifies the stakes and scandals
of global surveillance and opens up the debate on our threatened
individual freedoms.

AUTHORS
Alexandre VALENTI, Francois BRINGER

DIRECTOR
Alexandre VALENTI

COPRODUCERS
INTUITION FILMS ET DOCS, ARTE FRANCE,

BONS CLIENTS (LES)
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

A documentary about a worldwide phenomen of society that profoundly jeopardises our
personal freedom.

  AUTISTS: A PLACE AMONG THE
OTHERS?

Autism remains a mystery. However, the fact that there is no medical
treatment is an absolute certainty. There is no solution for autism.
People with autism will live with this disorder all their life and
societies are all facing the same question: how to take care of them?

AUTHOR
Marina JULIENNE

DIRECTORS
Martin BLANCHARD, Marina JULIENNE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, CINETEVE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

France lags behind on this subject. Comparing the experiences of other countries, Italy,
Sweden, Germany, and Quebec, we will clarify the French situation and demonstrate that
practices exist and allow to improve significantly the autist's life. Every time it comes to
real societal choices that reveal our various ways to approach difference. But there are
in any case, no simple answers to this complex problem.



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 31

  KARAOKE, THE MAGIC MACHINE
In the space of forty years, Karaoke has become a global phenomenon
that has spread across all social classes and is now a planet-wide
popular activity. Who hasn't spent an evening in a Karaoke bar?

AUTHOR
Thomas CAZALS

DIRECTOR
Thomas CAZALS

COPRODUCERS
COMPAGNIE DES TAXI-BROUSSE (LA),

ARTE FRANCE, RAPPI PRODUCTIONS
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide (except Spain).

  

Following candidates for the Karaoke World Championships in Finland, and in their
countries of origin - Spain, Japan, the Philippines and Holland - we look at the origins of
the phenomenon, its history and its cultural and social impact.

Today, the karaoke social phenomenon has permeated all fields of pop culture. Does that
mean we can speak of a "Karaoke culture"?

  RETRO REVOLUTION (THE)
Since the late 2000s and the start of the "Mad Men" series, a retro
wave has swept over Western pop culture.

AUTHOR
Sophie PEYRARD

DIRECTORS
Mathieu JAUBERT, Sophie PEYRARD

COPRODUCERS
CHENGYU PROD, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

From the cinema (an Oscar for "The Artist", and "Gatsby" with Leonardo Di Caprio
presented at Cannes), to television ("The Hours", "Peaky Blinders" and "Fleming"), via
fashion with Dita Von Teese's version of the fifties' figure, and the Swing Kids' look of
the 1930s - never before has our present been so imbued with the past. The culture of
creation may be taking a look in the rear-view mirror, but young urbanites have taken
things a step further by turning retro culture into a veritable way of day-to-day life.

In Paris, New York, Berlin and London, this "neo-retro" community adopts not only a
quaint appearance, but also the values and codes of the era (the 1920s to the 1960s).
Some denounce the stagnation of pop culture over the last couple of decades and see
this retro culture as a sign of a certain cultural regression, but many others believe vintage
culture enables us to better live in the present.

The film recounts this "retro-mania" and what it says about our contemporary society.



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 32

  SO GAY!
The history of homosexuality in pop culture is awash with secrets,
unexpected developments, drama and major acts of courage, which
form part of History in general.

AUTHOR
Maxime DONZEL

DIRECTOR
Maxime DONZEL

COPRODUCERS
AGAT FILMS ET CIE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
2 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

It is no longer anything unusual to see homosexual characters in films or series. All the
arts explore the theme, and numerous celebrities do not hide the fact that they are lesbian
or gay. Yet not so long ago, it was a very complex matter to speak about homosexuality in
popular culture, and those who did so had to find ingenious ways to approach the subject,
and thus nudge mentalities forward to make homosexuals more accepted by the general
public - and by themselves.

LIST OF EPISODES
1 - INSIDE 2 - OUT

  SOUTH AFRICA - THE POST-APARTHEID
GENERATION

An investigative documentary on the social and political crisis in
South Africa, following the paths of five young people belonging to
the post-Apartheid generation, who hope to bring multiple changes
to their country.

AUTHOR
Stéphanie LAMORRE

DIRECTOR
Stéphanie LAMORRE

COPRODUCERS
PREMIERES LIGNES TELEVISION, ARTE

FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

What has become of Nelson Mandela's dream of a democratic and multi-racial South
Africa? This documentary examines South Africa's new issues, via the portrait of five
young South Africans representing the "born free generation" in a country faced with
intense issues of economic inequality, severe social tension and community withdrawal.



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 33

  CRASH
When French citizens mess with the highway code and get their
licence points withdrawn to a critical level, they resign themselves to
taking a "driver awareness course" to recover their points.

AUTHOR
Didier CROS

DIRECTOR
Didier CROS
COPRODUCER

ZADIG PRODUCTIONS
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

For 2 days, the point-deprived drivers are reminded of their responsibilities via a series
of theory and practical exercises, scientific findings and hard-hitting demonstrations on
the dangers of lawless driving.





> 35



ANIMAL
> 36

  MYSTERY OF THE PINK DOLPHIN (THE)
In the heart of the mighty Amazon forest, hides a strange animal that
we do not expect to see thousands of kilometres from the ocean. The
Amazon Pink River Dolphin, which looks like a living fossil, is one of
the most mysterious species of the animal kingdom.

DIRECTORS
Eric ELLENA, Nicolas BAZEILLE

COPRODUCER
FRENCH CONNECTION FILMS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Where does it come from? How has this animal come to acclimate to this flooded, tropical
rainforest environment? What links do they have to marine dolphins? Are they simple
descendants of the marine species, or a distinct species that has survived through the
ages and adapted to this lush environment?

Unknown for a long time, the pink dolphin remains a mystery to the scientists struggling
to reconstruct its evolutionary course. Now thanks to a recent discovery, scientists are
finally able to understand more about the mystery of the pink dolphin and its origins.

Join them on this remarkable scientific adventure...

  MARBLED GROUPER MYSTERY (THE)
Obeying a mysterious annual call, tens of thousands of marbled
groupers congregate in the sumptuous Fakarava Atoll in French
Polynesia to reproduce.

AUTHOR
Gil KEBAILI

DIRECTOR
Gil KEBAILI

COPRODUCERS
FILMS D'ICI (LES), ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In synchronisation with the full moon of June or July, the event is a veritable choreography
that is as brief as it is spectacular, attracting all sorts of wild, under-water predators.

For the first time, a team of scientists, divers and filmmakers will monitor and survey the
channel of an atoll in order to render visible and comprehensible the hidden mechanisms
of what is the lagoon's real lifeline, announcing a moment of frenzy ... between life and
death.



ANIMAL
> 37

  HYENAS OF HARAR (THE)
In the mythical Eastern Ethiopian city of Harar, man and hyenas live
in peace. Here, on the outskirts of the city, Youssouf Mume Saleh, or
the "Hyena-man" as he is known, feeds a clan of spotted hyenas every
evening. Elsewhere in the Horn of Africa, these animals can terrorize
populations, but as Youssouf says himself, the hyenas are part of his
family. He has given a name to each one of them.

AUTHORS
Christophe ABEGG, Maurice DUBROCA

DIRECTOR
Maurice DUBROCA

COPRODUCERS
LES FILMS EN VRAC, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Youssouf is one of the last guardians of a tradition that is over one hundred years old.
Long ago, Harar signed a non-aggression pact with the hyenas, and that pact still exists
today. The wild hyenas roam the streets of the city freely, and locals are not worried.
They need these natural "rubbish collectors". In addition, the hyenas of Hara protect the
population from attack by foreign hyenas.

At a time when all over the world conflicts between man and wild animals are increasing,
here exists a unique relationship of cohabitation between man and a major carnivore.
This film recounts the story of this exceptional and fascinating man-animal relationship.



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 38

  MOBYLETTE DIARIES (THE)
A generous and poetic road movie, off the beaten track.         On his
old orange Mobylette, François Skyvington invites us on a unique trip
around France and Germany. Taking side roads and byroads, he lets
us in on his fun and informative one-of-a-kind encounters.

DIRECTORS
Guy BEAUCHE, Jean luc GUNST, Christoph

SCHWAIGER, Laurent SBASNIK, Olivier
LE HELLARD, Romain FLEURY, Jean-luc

GIGOUIN, Quentin DE FROMENT
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, BONNE COMPAGNIE
FORMAT

60 x 26 ',  2012-2013
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

Director and author (of "My Beautiful Mobylette", published by Ouest France), François
Skyvington has, in the past, been a globetrotter, a courier, a fairground worker, an
antique-dealer and a barman. An adventurer in search of new encounters and stories,
he travels through France and Germany on his old orange moped from Arles to Munich,
via Ushant and Berlin.

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - TO THE HEART OF FLANDERS

03 - FESTIVAL TIME

05 - THE OPAL COAST

07 - FROM THE NORTH SEA TO THE BALTIC

SEA

09 - THE WOOD ROUTE

11 - AROUND THE PONT DU GARD

13 - THE PYRENEES, LIFE-SIZED

15 - THE VERMILLION COAST

17 - THE CEVENNES IN ALL ITS SPLENDOUR

19 - CANIGOU: THE SACRED MOUNTAIN

21 - ON THE RIVER DANUBE

23 - BAVARIA: CELEBRATION TIME

25 - ARTISTIC BAVARIA

27 - BERLIN, A HISTORY OF ART

29 - THE MAGIC OF THE SPREEWALD

31 - CORNOUAILLE AND ITS WOMEN

33 - MAGICAL BRITTANY

35 - SENTINELS OF THE SEA

37 - ALONG THE SEINE

39 - MONT SAINT MICHEL BAY

41 - THE CAPE OF CORSICA

43 - CORSICAN HERITAGE

45 - THE SENTINELS OF CORSICA

47 - ALSACE: A FAMILY TRIP

49 - ALSACE: AN INDUSTRIAL HERITAGE

51 - MIDI PYRENEES: A MEDIEVAL HISTORY

53 - MIDI PYRENEES: NOMADIC LAND

55 - MIDI PYRENEES: AN ARTISTIC

JOURNEY

57 - MARIE GALANTE

59 - THE WOMEN OF GUADELOUPE

02 - CRUISING ALONG THE CANALS

04 - THE MINING BASIN

06 - THE WADDEN SEA

08 - EAST FRISIA

10 - HAMBURG, ALONG THE ELBA

12 - IN THE CAMARGUE

14 - ARLES

16 - THE CEVENNES: NOMADIC LANDS

18 - BETWEEN EARTH AND SEA

20 - CATALANE CULTURE

22 - BAVARIA: TIME TRAVEL

24 - BETWEEN TRADITION AND

MODERNITY

26 - BERLIN, CITY OF NATURE

28 - BRANDENBURG NATURE

30 - BRANDENBURG, A HISTORICAL

JOURNEY

32 - FINISTERE: THE ENDS OF THE EARTH

34 - BRITANNY: A HISTORICAL TRIP

36 - ROUEN

38 - ALBASTER COAST

40 - LE HAVRE

42 - A MOUNTAIN IN THE SEA

44 - CORSICA, A JOURNEY TO HISTORY

46 - CONTINENTAL ALSACE

48 - THE UPPER VOSGES

50 - THE NORTHERN VOSGES

52 - MIDI PYRENEES: A LAND OF COLOURS

54 - MIDI PYRENEES: PASTORAL

TRADITIONS

56 - FACES OF GUADELOUPE

58 - ISLANDS OF THE SAINTS

60 - GUADELOUPE: BETWEEN LAND AND

SEA



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 39

  WIND QUEST
Discovering the world via its winds is the wild gamble of Arthur de
Kersauson, a young urban adventurer who is curious, amusing and
thirsty for knowledge.

AUTHOR
Eric CAPITAINE

DIRECTOR
Eric CAPITAINE

COPRODUCER
DE FILMS EN AIGUILLE

FORMAT
12 x 52 ',  2013-2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

For us, he sets out in search of the winds in France, in Reunion Island, in Morocco, in
Turkey,  in Quebec, in India, in Namibia...

The wind carves out the landscape of a country, and shapes its inhabitants, customs and
culture. These entertaining and incisive road movies lead our traveller to make enriching
and moving encounters, which are sometimes zany, and always exotic.

A keen extreme sportsman, Arthur also takes advantage of his quest to discover wind
activities, in each country he travels through.

LIST OF EPISODES
ALIZE - REUNION ISLAND (THE)

BLIZZARD - CANADA (THE)

LODOS - TURKEY (THE)

MELTEM - GREECE (THE)

SANTA ANA WINDS - CALIFORNIA, USA

(THE)

THE POLYNESIAN TRADE WINDS: THE

ALIZES, THE MARA' AMU, THEHUPE ETC.

BENGUELA WIND - NAMIBIA (THE)

CHERGUI - MOROCCO (THE)

LOO - INDIA (THE)

MISTRAL - FRANCE (THE)

SUROIT - BRITANNY, FRANCE (THE)

WIND GARDEN - ICELAND (THE)



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 40

  WORLD MEDICINE
A world tour of ancestral medicinal practices, among majestic
landscapes.

AUTHORS
David PERRIER, Laurent SARDI, Olivier

LEMAIRE
DIRECTORS

Laurent SARDI, Olivier LEMAIRE, David
PERRIER

COPRODUCERS
BONNE PIOCHE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
20 x 26 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Bernard Fontanille is an emergency doctor used to operations in difficult conditions.
During his various missions he travelled all over the planet to cure, shield, heal, take
care of people and to ease pain. Led by his strong sense of humanity and his curiosity,
he makes us discover and shares with us the live of women and men caring for others,
saving lives, and sometimes inventing new ways of treatment.

He also shows us traditional forms of medicine deeply rooted in the local culture. Through
his various encounters and by presented methods he shows us the different realities of
a country and also the universal link that unites a patient and his doctor: humanity and
confidence.

SEASON 2 (20X26') : AVAILABLE FOR PRESALES

LIST OF EPISODES
BOLIVIA - THE KALLAWAYA: HEALER

PEOPLE

CAMBODIA I - THE TÔNLÉ SAP CLINIC

CHINA I - THE MEDICAL ARTS OF THE

WARRIOR MONKS

INDIA I - THE HEALERS WARRIORS

INDONESIA I - THE LONTAR MEN

JAPAN - OKINAWA'S LAST HUNDRED-

YEAR-OLDS

LADAKH - THE LAST NOMADS

NEPAL - MEDECINE OF THE SUMMITS

SOUTH AFRICA - THE ZULUS HEALERS

SPAIN - HOSPITAL ON THE HIGH SEAS

BRAZIL - THE DOCTORS OF XINGU

CAMBODIA II - THE LAST OF THE KRU

CHINA II - ONE-HUNDRED-PLANT MEDICINE

INDIA II - THE ANGELS OF MAHARASHTRA

INDONESIA II - BALI - THE ISLAND OF THE

BALIANS

KENYA - OF MEN AND VOLCANOES

MONGOLIA - BEYOND THE STEPPES

PERU - HEALING ON WATER

SOUTH KOREA - THE RETURN OF THE

SPIRITS

UGANDA - LIFE AT THE FINGERTIPS



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 41

  360° GEO REPORT
See the world through different eyes!COPRODUCERS

ARTE GEIE, MEDIEN KONTOR MOVIE GMBH
FORMAT

178 x 52 ',  2007-2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - Spanish - Neerlandais

- Polish - Roumain - Portugese - Russian -
Arabe - Japanese - Coreen - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

Whether they depict deep-sea divers in the Bermuda triangle, game keepers in the far-
flung reaches of the Siberian forest or women peasants in the Peruvian Andes who have
created their own football club, the films in the "360° GEO Report" series provide us with
fascinating insights into the extraordinary lives and work of exceptional men and women.

From sapphire mines in Madagascar, to a small Russian village on the edge of the
Arctic Circle that is slowly sinking into the sand, to the Japanese island of Miyako and
its inhabitants who nearly all live beyond their hundredth birthday - our teams travel
the planet exploring nature, technology and remote civilisations, and portray what they
discover there through meticulously documented, emotion-packed reports.

This multiple award-winning series is one of the most enterprising productions of its kind.

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - ETTI'S SALON

03 - ON A BUS SHOP THROUGH LATVIA

05 - PEOPLE OF THE SAND

07 - RIDERS ON THE WIND

09 - THE VOLCANO LADY

100 - CHAMPAGNE FOR EVERYONE!

102 - ARMENIA'S FRUIT OF PARADISE

104 - A FERRY TO AFRICA

106 - JORDAN, THE HORSE DYNASTIE

108 - BAHIA, IN THE MOUNTAINS OF

EMERALDS

11 - RED TIDE ON CHRISTMAS ISLAND

111 - SPAIN'S LAST LYNXES

113 - THE LAST ORANG UTANS OF

SUMATRA

115 - THE RESCUE DOGS OF LAKE GARDA

117 - THE NEWS MAN OF AZERBAIJAN

119 - SARK

120 - GUANO, THE ISLAND OF AGONY

122 - THE DONKEY ISLAND

124 - THE MONKS OF MAJULI

126 - POACHING ON MOUNT KENYA

128 - TUNISIA, THE SECRET OF THE

OCTOPUS FISHERMEN

13 - THAILAND: CHILDREN IN THE BOXING

RING

131 - THE TASTE OF AUSTRALIA

133 - JERUSALEM AT DAWN

135 - TUSCANY'S LAST COWBOYS

137 - THE ARCTIC, A BOY BECOMES A

HUNTER

139 - RAFTING THROUGH THE TARA

CANYON

02 - INTI WARA YASSI - BOLIVIA'S ARK

04 - THE ISLAND OF THE GRACEFULLY

AGED

06 - THAI INSECT FAST FOOD

08 - TIME OF SALMONS

10 - VENEZUELA - THE OLD WOMAN AND

THE SEA

101 - PALAWAN'S PEARL EMPIRE

103 - MOROCCO, THE FAR SIDE OF

PARADISE

105 - A HOSPITAL FOR FLYING FOXES

107 - PANAMA HAT, THE STYLE ICON

109 - LIFE ON THE HALLIGEN ISLANDS

110 - RUM IN GUADELOUPE

112 - KALMYKIA, THE RETURN OF THE

MONKS

114 - PHILIPPINES, THE PRISON ISLAND

116 - HISTORIC FOOTBALL MATCH IN

FLORENCE

118 - THE CONDOR MAN FROM ARGENTINA

12 - RIO: FROM STREET-WALK TO CAT-

WALK

121 - THE HIGHLAND GAMES

123 - THE KNIFE CONFLICT OF LAGUIOLE

125 - MOSUO, CHINA, THE WORLD'S LAST

MATRIARCHY

127 - LAPLAND, RUSH-HOUR IN THE UPPER

NORTH

129 - THE AUTHENTIC BAHAMAS

130 - SLAB CITY LIVING WILD IN THE

DESERT

132 - FINE COCOA FROM ESMERALDAS

134 - SEARCHING FOR MODELS IN SIBERIA



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 42

140 - HARVESTING LOTUS FLOWERS IN

BURMA

142 - THE SHETLANDS

144 - MARBLE FOR ANARCHY

146 - ATACAMA, LIFE IN THE DESERT

148 - BRITTANY

15 - OMAN: ROSES OF THE DESERT

151 - IQUITOS

153 - TONGA, A PARADISE OF THE SOUTH

SEAS ?

155 - RADIO PATAGONIA

157 - THE KOALA HOSPITAL

159 - CHASING RATS IN THE SOUTH ARTIC

OCEAN

160 - COSTA RICA, LIVING WITH THE

SLOTHS

162 - SULAWESI, THE LAST SEA NOMADS

164 - MUSTANG - ESCAPE IN THE

MOUNTAINS

166 - SAMURAI FROM FUKUSHIMA

168 - THE GOOD MAN OF PAKISTAN

17 - THE OTTER MAN OF HUNGARY

171 - OYSTERS FROM ARCACHON

173 - THE WHALES FROM THE AZORES -

PROFITABLE DEAL

175 - WELCOME TO FORT MCMURRAY

177 - ELBE SANDSTONE MOUNTAINS - A

MYTH OF STONE AND WOOD

179 - THE PLOUGHSHARE TORTOISE OF

MADAGASCAR

180 - THE NEW CUBA

182 - ICE HOCKEY, A DREAM FOR GIRLS IN

THE HIMALAYAS

184 - THE TANGO BARS OF BUENOS AIRES

186 - CAMEL MILK, KAZAKHSTAN'S

MIRACLE CURE

188 - AMONG SPARKS - A REEF PATROL IN

THE SULU SEA

19 - PERU: DOLPHINS IN DANGER

191 - PERU, AN ALPACA FOR CHRISTOBAL

193 - THE AIDERBICHL ESTATE

195 - ANDALUSIA - THE SIGNS OF PASSION

197 - HAVE YOU EVER HEARD THE

LATVIANS SING ?

199 - THE BLITZ BOYS

200 - INDIANS IN CANADA

202 - OLYMPUS IS GETTING GOING

204 - THE LIGHTNING BOLTS OF

CATATUMBO

22 - THE ALLIGATOR POLICE

24 - SNAKEHUNT IN CAMBODIA

26 - WRESTLING WOMEN IN MEXICO

28 - RENDEZVOUS WITH A PHILLIPPINE

EAGLE

30 - JAKARTA'S WONDROUS HERB

GARDEN

32 - EXTRAS - THE FACES OF ROME

34 - INDIA, THE TEMPLE HAIR BUSINESS

136 - LAKE TANGANYIKA, FROM CANNON

BOAT TO PASSENGER VESSEL

138 - INDIA: THE LARGEST SCHOOL MEAL IN

THE WORLD

14 - COLOMBIA: THE JOURNEY OF A FERRIS

WHEEL

141 - DIVING OFF CAPE HORN

143 - BOLIVIA : HIGHWAY OF DEATH

145 - TREASURE TROVE OF SCENTS

147 - MEZCALERO MASTERS IN MEXICO

149 - HERDING SHEEP IN ICELAND

150 - CHARCOAL BURNERS IN MURES

152 - RUNA KHAN'S BANGLADESH

154 - THAILAND'S ELEPHANTS, GET OUT OF

THE CITY!

156 - THE ARCTIC TRAIN

158 - TAIWAN, FLYING FISH OR NUCLEAR

WASTE

16 - THE BRAZILIAN BUFFALO PATROL

161 - THE CHEERY CEMETERY OF ROMANIA

163 - THAILAND, ROCKETS FOR GODS

165 - AUBRAC, COWS, CHEESE, CHAPS !

167 - CHIVAS, THE COLORFUL BUSES OF

COLOMBIA

169 - THE CHILD POLICE FROM INDIA

170 - VIETNAM, COBRA ON THE PLATE

172 - CAMBODIA, SWEET AND SOUR RAT

174 - SOS FOR SWISS MOUNTAINS

176 - ROSA AMELIA

178 - THE TREASURE HUNTER FROM

BANGKOK

18 - THE HORSEMAN OF PUSZTA

181 - BEHIND THE SCENES IN VENICE

183 - ALAND ARCHIPELAGO, WAITING FOR

THE ICE

185 - THE MOUNTIES - CANADA'S MOUNTED

POLICE

187 - THE JADE MARKET IN THE GOLDEN

TRIANGLE

188 - BOLIVIA: SMALL BEETLES, BIG MONEY!

190 - THROUGH HAMBURG WITH THE

SWANS

192 - THE BREAD OF CORSICA

194 - THE TREE-CLIMBERS FROM

CALIFORNIA

196 - THE ICEBERG HUNTERS OF

NEWFOUNDLAND

198 - A BOXING LEGEND FROM NAPLES

20 - POSTMAN OF THE HIMALAYA

201 - MOHAIR, LUXURIOUS WOOL FROM

SOUTH AFRICA

203 - TASMANIA - SYMPATHY FOR THE

DEVIL

21 - WENZHOU - CITY OF SHOES

23 - ON THE ROAD WITH MOSCOW CIRCUS

SCHOOL

25 - WITCH-HUNT IN TANZANIA

27 - THE MINE-CLEARING RAT



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 43

36 - FROM THE CLASSROOM TO THE

KALAHARI

38 - SECRET OF THE SWISS WATCHES

40 - ARCTIC: THE ROUTE OF THE

NUCLEAR-POWERED ICEBREAKERS

42 - KYUCHU: WHERE THE GREEN TEA

GROWS

44 - RIO DE LA PLATA - SOS AT THE SILVER

RIVER

46 - JOHANA: MAKE UP AND MOTOR OIL

48 - IDJWI - AFRICA'S FORGOTTEN ISLAND

50 - THE FLYING FIREFIGHTERS OF

VALENCIA

52 - PEASANTS AGAINST THE BEAVER

54 - WORKING IN THE STRAIT OF

MAGELLAN

56 - THE WHISKY SECRET OF ISLAY

58 - GALICIA'S DEATH COAST

60 - NEW ZEALAND'S RACE OF EXCESSES

62 - SOKOTRA, ENDANGERED TREASURE

ISLAND

64 - THE WOODCHOPPER OF BRITISH

COLUMBIA

66 - THE NEW NOMADIC PEOPLE OF

KYRGYZSTAN

68 - ST. HELENA, FORGOTTEN ISLAND OF

THE ATLANTIC

70 - SOS IN THE ROCKY MOUNTAINS

72 - A TREE HOUSE IN COSTA RICA

74 - RWANDA - LAND OF WOMEN

76 - THROUGH ANGOLA ON A

LOCOMOTIVE

78 - WILD HORSES IN THE DANUBE DELTA

80 - THE LAST CAMEL CARAVANS OF THE

SAHARA

82 - ON THE ROAD WITH THE IRISH COAST

GUARD

84 - BISHNOI, LOVE OF ANIMALS UNTIL

DEATH

86 - TAIPAN, THE MOST DANGEROUS

SNAKE IN THE WORLD

88 - A LEGEND ON TRACKS -

SCANDINAVIAS KIRUNA RAILWAY

90 - MR. WINFIELD'S CRAZY CARTS

92 - LAETIZIA, ALONE AMONGST THE

WOLVES

94 - THE MONKEY WHISPERER AND HIS

DREAM

96 - SIBERIA'S SMOKE JUMPERS

98 - THE POLAR SCHOOL OF NOMAD

CHILDREN

29 - A MEAL FOR THE GODS

31 - PEOPLE ON THE LOIRE

33 - CANADIAN BUSH PILOTS

35 - MAURITANIA - UPRISING OF THE

FISHERWOMEN

37 - NICARAGUA - THE BANE OF THE

LOBSTER DIVERS

39 - UGANDA - HOW TO GET A BIKE TAXI

41 - NEW YORK, THE WORLD'S SMALLEST

OPERA HOUSE

43 - CAVIAR - TREASURE FROM IRAN

45 - ARGAN OIL: THE WHITE GOLD OF

MOROCCO

47 - THE BEST SHEEPDOGS FROM WALES

49 - TAIPEI 101 - THE SKY ABOVE TAIWAN

51 - THE WINE PRIEST OF BALI

53 - CAMBODIA'S LAST BAMBOO TRAIN

55 - GALLA WALLAH: THE SEARCH FOR

THE BEST

57 - GEORGIA, CRADLE OF WINE

59 - THE HAWKDOCTOR OF ABU DHABI

61 - YEMEN'S VEILED FUTURE

63 - INCAN SALT

65 - THE SEAWOMEN OF JAPAN

67 - CORNWALL'S NARCISSUS ISLAND

69 - PARAGUAY'S NEW HOUSES

71 - HAWAII - BEACHBOYS ON PATROL

73 - SAINT PIERRE AND MIQUELON,

ARCHIPELAGO IN ISOLATION

75 - VIETNAM'S MINED PARADISE

77 - SPITSBERGEN - ICY ISLAND

79 - CRANBERRY SEASON AT CAPE COD

81 - INDIA'S JUNGLE BOOK HOSPITAL

83 - JILLAROOS: COWGIRLS IN AUSTRALIAS

OUTBACK

85 - FALKLAND ISLANDS - PENGUINS

ADVANCING FORWARD

87 - LAKE BAIKAL - A WINTER'S TALE

89 - SIKKIM, THE ANCIENT WISDOM OF THE

SHAMANS

91 - ANATOLIA, LAND OF THE APRICOTS

93 - GROSSGLOCKNER, KING OF THE HIGH

ALPS

95 - FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION, HELL IN

THE RAIN FOREST

97 - SARDINIA'S WILD HORSE RACE

99 - ISLAND LIVING ON A POWDER KEG



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 44

 SEX IN THE WORLD'S CITIES
Setting out to discover sexuality in the world's 14 major megacities,
this sensual and libertine collection provides an entertaining and
fascinating journey into sexual practices the world over.

AUTHOR
Marc JAPPAIN

DIRECTOR
Marc JAPPAIN

COPRODUCER
LADYBIRDS FILMS

FORMAT
14 x 52 ',  2011-2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Is sex experienced the same way in all 4 corners of the world? Unlikely! Because the
men and women of each city tell of specific identities. There are those that fake it and
those that really do make it! There are all sorts of fetishists and their perversions. There
are those that change gender, etc. A series that won't let you down - and won't leave
you feeling indifferent!

LIST OF EPISODES
INSIDE BARCELONE

INSIDE BEYROUTH

INSIDE HO CHI MINH

INSIDE ISTANBUL

INSIDE MONTREAL

INSIDE RIO DE JANEIRO

INSIDE STOCKHOLM

INSIDE BERLIN

INSIDE BUENOS AIRES

INSIDE HONG KONG

INSIDE LE CAP

INSIDE NEW-YORK

INSIDE SAO PAOLO

INSIDE SYDNEY







> 47



GREEN ISSUES
> 48

  LICENSE TO KRILL
In February 2013 a film crew led by documentary filmmaker David
Sington will leave Montevideo in Uruguay for a voyage across the
South Atlantic into the stormiest waters on Earth.

AUTHORS
Guillaume SCIAMA, David SINGTON

DIRECTOR
David SINGTON

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, FILMS A CINQ (LES)

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  1 x 90 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide (except World except UK,
Canada).

  

Their destination will be a rendezvous with the Saga Sea, a high-technology trawler
operating in the Antarctic Ocean. It will be a voyage to the latest and possibly last
frontier between industrial civilization and the natural world, in search of a mysterious sea
creature which for decades has held the promise of transforming human nutrition: krill.
Could the exploitation of krill improve diet across the globe, or will it simply lead to the
collapse of one of the most important ecosystems on the planet?



SCIENCE
> 49

  CANCER: THE NEW TRAILBLAZERS
Should cancer really be understood and treated as a "disease of the
genes" or could another avenue - which was once abandoned but has
now been taken up again - enable us to understand and treat it?

AUTHORS
Magali BRAGARD, Anne-laure DE LAVAL

DIRECTOR
Marie-pierre JAURY

COPRODUCERS
CINETEVE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Researchers and doctors in various countries think so, and want to revolutionise
treatment. For them, cancer is a disorder of cellular metabolism, which could be treated
with a few simple molecules. This film invites us to take stock of their research.

  ALLERGY: THE TOXIC BURDEN
Can the phenomenon of today's allergy explosion be rationally
explained? This documentary endeavours to understand the
phenomenon, by highlighting the true environmental causes and the
protection strategies we have at our disposal.

DIRECTOR
Patrizia MARIANI

COPRODUCERS
ARTE GEIE, GRAFFITIDOC, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In the course of her investigation, the director unpicks the classical theory that attributes
allergies to a natural flaw in our immune system, making it erroneously target inoffensive
elements necessary for life, such as pollen, for example, and sheds light on industry's
role in the spread of this modern scourge. Highlighting the lack of testing on the effects
of pesticides and antibiotics before putting them on the market, challenging the notion
of "background doses"... Patrizia Marani blows the lid off the dubious practices of the
pharmaceutical laboratories and agri-food corporations, showing how, day by day, their
chemicals are weakening our immune systems.

An uncompromising investigation.



SCIENCE
> 50

  EPIDEMICS: THE INVISIBLE THREAT
When is a new global epidemic going to strike? At a time when
new viruses are emerging at an unprecedented rate, and as Ebola is
claiming lives in West Africa, this in-depth investigation examines this
invisible threat.

AUTHORS
Anne POIRET, Raphaël HITIER

DIRECTORS
Raphaël HITIER, Anne POIRET

COPRODUCERS
SCIENTIFILMS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In the space of 60 years, over 350 new infectious diseases have appeared, including
SARS, H1N1, H5N1 and Ebola. The emergence of viruses seems to be speeding up.
Experts are unanimously wondering: when will a new world-wide epidemic strike? The
Plague, the Spanish flu, smallpox, AIDS - history has undergone infectious episodes
that have decimated populations. But what is the state of research today? Are we better
prepared? This film traces 3 particularly threatening viruses: the H7N9 flu virus in Asia;
the Mers-CoV virus, related to SARS, which is active in the Middle East; and the Ebola
virus, which is striking terror in West Africa.

  RHONE, THE REBIRTH OF A RIVER
(THE)

Can a river be restored, just like work of art or a castle? This film
recounts the fascinating ecological adventure that is gaining ground,
worldwide, of giving back a little space to landscaped rivers, and the
freedom they so desperately require.

AUTHOR
Claude-julie PARISOT

DIRECTOR
Claude-julie PARISOT

COPRODUCERS
COCOTTES MINUTE PRODUCTIONS, ARTE

FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

In December 2003, the rapid rise in the level of the Rhône turned to tragedy. The river
ruptured its embankments, claiming lives and displacing thousands, amid widespread
shock. It had been thought the river was under control, but it was observed that the frantic
and anarchic planning of the river - in order to tame it and subjugate it to our economic
and energy needs - was partly responsible for the catastrophe.

Too many embankments, too many dams, too many roads and railways, too much
concrete ... squeezing the Rhône, crowding it out and hemming it in. With its landscapes
spoilt and its biodiversity impoverished, it is now even becoming a danger for humans.
And so the decision has been made to "restore" it.



SCIENCE
> 51

  VOYAGE OF THE CONTINENTS
Via the epic of continental drift, we travel to all 4 corners of
the planet, to meet scientists who are carrying out state-of-the-
art research on the most emblematic landscapes of each geological
event.

AUTHORS
Benjamin TURQUET, Stéphane BUREAU,

François MICHEL, Jerôme JULIENNE
DIRECTOR

Alexis DE FAVITSKI
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, LA COMPAGNIE DES TAXI-
BROUSSE

FORMAT
10 x 52 ',  2013-2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

With these scientists, and thanks to their work, we discover the sites in a new light -
landscapes that we often see but rarely look at closely. The journey also establishes the
key reference points of life alongside the geologic time scale - the appearance of life, of
plants, of terrestrial life, dinosaurs and Man punctuate the geologic time scale.

LIST OF EPISODES
01- NORTH AMERICA

03- SOUTH AMERICA

05- AFRICA TODAY

07- EUROPE TODAY

09- THE ORIGINS OF ASIA

02- CENTRAL AMERICA

04- ORIGINS OF AFRICA (THE)

06- THE ORIGINS OF EUROPE

08- OCEANIA, LAND OF THE PACIFIC

10- ASIA TODAY





> 53



CLASSICAL ART
> 54

  BONNARD - THE COLOURS OF
INTIMACY

Pierre Bonnard is one of the great masters of 20th century painting.
A painter of the intimate, driven by an obsession with landscapes and
domestic scenes, his timeless oeuvre earned him great criticism in his
time.

AUTHOR
Bruno ULMER

DIRECTOR
Bruno ULMER
COPRODUCERS

NORD OUEST DOCUMENTAIRES, MUSEE
D'ORSAY, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

How did Bonnard, a private, anxious man, who lived an ordinary day-to-day existence,
become the incontestable painter of intimacy, capable of transforming reality into a unique
and incandescent world? 

Through his paintings, his personal notebooks, his correspondence with Matisse and
Vuillard, the photographs he was so fond of, and the places he lived, which he painted
and exalted time and time again, the film plunges viewers into the world of this master
of colour.

  DIEGO VELAZQUEZ - WILD REALISM
Diego Velàzquez, the artist ceaselessly in search of the human truth
through the treatment of the light and the space and in the way he
roams around things, is a documentary maker before his time. His
work full of boldness marks an essential stage in the history of paint.

AUTHOR
Karim AINOUZ

DIRECTOR
Karim AINOUZ
COPRODUCERS

POISSONS VOLANTS (LES), ARTE FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide (except Spain and Australia).

  

From the paints of Velázquez and especially what gets free of it, the movie goes off
to explore the peculiarity of the "painter of the painters" and of the artistic and esthetic
revolution which Diego Velázquez caused. Since the "Venus with a Mirror" up to the mirror
of Ménines, the movie escapes any didactisme and attempts to recreate the exceptional
emotional link between the work of Velázquez and the look of the public, between the
eye of the painter and the one of the spectator. Between his life and our lives.



CLASSICAL ART
> 55

  THE WINGED VICTORY OF
SAMOTHRACE, AN ICON REVEALED

This film provides the opportunity to follow an outstanding project -
the restoration of one of the Louvre Museum's greatest icons.

AUTHOR
Juliette GARCIAS

DIRECTOR
Juliette GARCIAS

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, GEDEON PROGRAMMES

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Victory of Samothrace. The masterpiece of Greek sculpture attracts millions of visitors
every year, yet is little known to the general public. Archaeologists and art historians have
been carrying out research on it for many years in order to clear up some of its remaining
mysteries.

Based on the major stages of its restoration, this film recounts the history of a two-
thousand-year-old sculpture that today has lost its head and arms, and that travelled to
Paris from a small Greek island nearly 150 years ago, in "kit form". The monument - one of
the most spectacular and accomplished expressions of Greek sculpture of the Hellenistic
period - has dominated the Louvre Museum's Daru staircase since 1883.

  HOKUSAI
Katsushika Hokusai was probably the most famous and most
outstanding Japanese painter and printmaker of his generation, and
was the artist whose fame was the quickest to cross the seas (his name
has been popular in Europe for a long time).

AUTHOR
Jean-pierre LIMOSIN

DIRECTOR
Jean-pierre LIMOSIN

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

A multi-faceted and all-round artist, his work is labyrinthine, probably comprising some
30,000 prints, not counting his oil paintings and the books he illustrated. The painter's
life was rich, his work was prolific, and both were imbued with a multitude of signs most
of which are unknown to us. Let's embark upon a journey and pay a "visit to Hokusai",
in the company of his enlightened admirers - Japanese connoisseurs, who are familiar
with all these signs.



CONTEMPORARY ART
> 56

  SMART SECRETS OF GREAT PAINTINGS
This collection explores history of art in a totally new way. Each film
is a journey, an investigation and an adventure. The painting comes
to life, as animation overrides the limits of the frame, taking us to the
heart of the canvass and plunging us into its era and history.

DIRECTORS
Clement COGITORE, Carlos FRANKLIN

COPRODUCERS
LES POISSONS VOLANTS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
10 x 26 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

The great works of the past portray abundant testimonies, and are imbued with secrets
and are teeming with mysteries. Beneath the surface of the painting, details awaken,
to recount the spirit of the times and the vagaries of History, such as wars, revolutions,
economic transformation, scientific discovery, beliefs and schools of thought.

NEXT EPISODES:
- LES NOCES DE CANA by Paul Véronèse
- LE MARTYRE DE SAINTE APOLLINE by Jean Fouquet
- LA DAME AU BAIN by François Clouet
- MARIE-ANTOINETTE DE LORRAINE HABSBOURG, REINE DE FRANCE ET SES
ENFANTS by Elisabeth Vigée Le Brun
- FEMMES D'ALGER DANS LEUR APPARTEMENT by Eugène DELACROIX
- LA VIE MELANGEE by Vassily Kandinsky

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - THE MONEYLENDER AND HIS WIFE

(1514) BY QUENTIN METSYS

03 - BATHERS AT ASNIERES (1884) BY

GEORGES SEURAT

02 - LAS MENIMAS (1665) BY DIEGO

VELASQUEZ

04 - THE ARTIST 'S STUDIO (1855) BY

GUSTAVE COURBET



ARCHITECTURE - DESIGN
> 57

  ARCHITECTURES
The most remarkable achievements in modern architecture, from the
works that heralded the birth of the modern style at the end of the
19th century to the latest designs by today's top architects.

AUTHOR
DIVERS

DIRECTOR
DIVERS

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, FILMS D'ICI (LES), CENTRE

GEORGES POMPIDOU, MUSEE D'ORSAY,
DIRECTION DE L'ARCHITECTURE

FORMAT
62 x 30 ',  2007-2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

worldwide

  

A ongoing series of films devoted to the most remarkable achievements in modern
architecture, from the works that heralded the birth of the modern style at the end of
the 19th century to the latest designs by today's top architects. Each film examines the
structure of the building, the architectural techniques as well as its cultural and historical
influences. By examining a key building in detail the series brings light to its rôle in the
evolution of architecture.

AWARDS :
2002 : Festival International Du Film Sur L'Art FIFA - Prix Du Meilleur Film Educatif
Du Ministère des Affaires Municipales et de la Métropole for The Johnson Building.
2001 : Rencontres Internationales Du Patrimoine Architectural MIPA, Prix de la Meilleure
Réalisation for The Siza School. 2000 : Festival Du Film Ferroviaire - Cinérail de Bronze
for Lyon Satolas-TGV.

LIST OF EPISODES
ABBEY CHURCH OF SAINTE FOY DE

CONQUES (THE)

AMIENS MUSEUM (THE)

CASA MILA - ANTONIO GAUDI (THE)

CITADEL DE LILLE (THE)

COLOGNE CATHEDRAL

DESSAU BAUHAUS (THE)

FAMILY LODGING IN GUISE

GARNIER OPERA (THE)

GERMAN PAVILION IN BARCELONA (THE)

GLASS VESSEL (THE)

HOME OF THE FRENCH COMMUNIST PARTY

(THE)

HOTEL ROYAL SAS

IGUALADA CEMETERY (THE)

ITIMAD UD DAULA, THE LITTLE "TAJ" (1627)

JEWISH MUSEUM BERLIN (THE)

LUXEMBOURG PHILHARMONIE (THE)

MAISONS CASTLE (THE)

MULTIMEDIA LIBRARY OF SENDAI

NATIONAL DANCE CENTRE (THE)

PARIS FINE ARTS SCHOOL (THE)

PHAENO, BUILDING AS LANDSCAPE

PYRAMID OF THE PHAROAH DJOSER A

SAQQARA (THE)

ROISSY 1

ROYAL MOSQUE AT ISPAHAN (THE)

SAINT PANCRAS STATION (THE)

SATOLAS TGV

ALHAMBRA - GRANADA (THE)

AUDITORIUM BUILDING IN CHICAGO (THE)

CHARLETTY

CITADEL OF LEISURE - THE POMPEIA

SOCIAL SERVICE CENTRE IN SAO PAULO

(THE)

CONVENT OF LA TOURETTE (THE)

DISASTER UTOPIA

GALLERIA UMBERTO 1

GEORGES POMPIDOU CENTRE (THE)

GLASGOW SCHOOL OF ART (THE)

GUGGENHEIM MUSEUM OF BILBAO (THE)

HOTEL DE ROHAN AND THE HOTEL DE

SOUBISE (THE)

HOUSE OF SUGIMOTO (THE)

IRON HOUSE (THE)

JEAN PROUVE'S HOUSE

JOHNSON BUILDING (THE)

MAISON DE VERRE (LA)

MENIER CHOCOLATE FACTORY (THE)

MUNICIPAL CENTRE OF SAYNATSALO

(THE)

NEMAUSUS I

PARISH PRIEST AT LE RAINCY (THE)

PIERREFONDS, THE ARCHITECT CASTLE

RECEPTION AND CONGRESS BUILDING IN

ROME (THE)

ROLEX LEARNING CENTER BY KAZUYO

SEJIMA ET RYUE NISHIZAWA (THE)



ARCHITECTURE - DESIGN
> 58

SIZA SCHOOL (THE)

UNAL HOUSE 1973 (THE)

VIENNA SAVINGS BANK (THE)

VILLA DALL'AVA (THE)

"WA SHAN" GUEST HOUSE, A MOUNTAIN

OF TILES ON ELEPHANT HILL - 2013 (THE)

YOYOGI OLYMPIC GYMNASIUM (THE)

ROYAL SALTWORKS OF ARC-ET-SENANS

SAINTE GENEVIEVE LIBRARY (THE)

SEOUL HIDDEN UNIVERSITY (THE)

STONE THERMAL BATHS (THE)

VAN NELLE FACTORY AT ROTTERDAM

(THE)

VILLA BARBARO - VILLA DI MASER (THE)

VITRAHAUS

WIND BOX (THE)



LITTERATURE
> 59

  LOOKING FOR THE HOBBIT
Everyone knows the Hobbit and the Lord of the Rings, now discover
the universe of Tolkien and the legends that inspired them.

AUTHOR
Olivier SIMONNET

DIRECTOR
Olivier SIMONNET

COPRODUCERS
WESTDEUTSCHER RUNDFUNK, ARTE

DEUTSCHLAND TV GMBH, CERIGO FILMS
FORMAT

5 x 26 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

John Howe, the famous illustrator of Tolkien's novels and the conceptual artist for Peter
Jackson's films, decided to find out more, and set off in search of the legends - and the
places that gave rise to them.

From the enchanted forest of Brocéliande to the sets of the New Zealand studios, Looking
for the Hobbit plunges us into a universe we could never imagine existed. A quest to the
very roots of our imagination.

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - TOLKIEN'S WORLDS

03 - IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF KING

ARTHUR

05 - THE CREATURES OF THE NORTH

02 - THE MAGICAL FOREST OF

BROCELIANDE

04 - THE LOST GOLD OF THE RHINE

  SARTRE CAMUS: A FRACTURED
FRIENDSHIP

Sartre and Camus, the two most world-famous, 20th century,
French writers, form a legendary and inseparable couple. The two
extraordinary thinkers propelled the figure of the politically engaged
writer into the limelight. Between 1943 and 1951, Sartre and Camus
were friends. In 1952, they publically tore each other apart, with
violence, panache and in bad faith, largely on account of the cold war.

AUTHOR
Joël CALMETTES

DIRECTOR
Joël CALMETTES

COPRODUCER
CHILOE PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

There were many reasons for their rupture, including literary, philosophical, political
and personal ones, as well as divergent deep beliefs, jealousy and resentment. There
constitute all the ingredients of an intellectual and fictional drama. The relationship the
two iconoclastic thinkers shared was simple yet tormented, and mundane yet out-of-the-
ordinary.

Their conflict marked generations of intellectuals, who had to choose whether they
sided with Sartre or Camus. This film features a multitude of personal accounts, and a
previously unaired recording of Sartre talking about Camus. It is centred round many
previously unseen archive images, and contains original graphics.



LITTERATURE
> 60

  WRITERS OF EUROPE
Writers of Europe sets out to explore the countries of Europe and to
depict them as perceived and experienced by one or several major
figures of the literature they have produced.

DIRECTOR
DIVERS

COPRODUCERS
SECONDE VAGUE PRODUCTIONS, ARTE

FRANCE
FORMAT

8 x 52 ',  2013-2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide (except United States).

  

Varied archives as well as accounts by writers, filmed in emblematic places, make up
these kaleidoscope portraits of Europe and national belonging.

LIST OF EPISODES
AUSTRIA OF ARNO GEIGER, ROBERT

MENASSE AND JOSEF WINKLER THE

ENGLAND OF MARTIN AMIS (THE)

GREECE OF PETROS MARKARIS,

ERIS SOTIROPOULOS AND CHRISTOS

CHRYSSOPOULOS

ICELAND BY THORARINSSON,

OLAFSDOTTIR AND STEFANSSON

PORTUGAL BY ANTONIO LOBO ANTUNES

AND GONÇALO M. TAVARES (THE)

TURKEY BY ORHAN PAMUK, ELIF SHAFAK

AND SEMA KAYGUSUZ (THE)

DENMARK OF JORN RIEL, JENS CHRISTIAN

GRONDAHL, JOSEFINE KOUGART AND

JONAS T. BENGTSSON (THE)

GERMANY BY BERNARD SCHLINK,

CHRISTOPH HEIN, WLADIMIR KAMININER

AND EMINE SEVGI OZDAMAR

HUNGARY OF PETER ESTERHAZY AND

PETER NADAS (THE)

IRELAND OF RODDY DOYLE,ROBERT

MCLIAM WILSON, EDNA O'BRIEN AND

COLM TOIBIN (THE)

SWEDEN OF MANKELL, STRIDSBERG,

MAZETTI AND KHEMIRI (THE)







> 63



CONTEMPORARY MUSIC
> 64

  NILE RODGERS, SECRETS OF A HIT-
MAKER

King of disco in the 70s with the band Chic, producer of Bowie, Mick
Jagger, Madonna, Daft Punk, William Pharrell and many others... Nile
Rodgers is today pursuing his fascinating career.

AUTHORS
Marjory DEJARDIN, Julie GRYNBAUM

DIRECTOR
Marjory DEJARDIN

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, TERMINAL 9

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

We take a behind-the-scenes look at the genesis of some of the greatest hits, and at
the complex alchemy between Nile Rodgers and the biggest stars of the last 35 years:
Madonna, David Bowie, Diana Ross, Duran Duran, Bryan Ferry, Grace Jones, Michael
Jackson, INXS, Mick Jagger, Rod Stewart and David Guetta. What are the secrets of
this genius of the music world, who has succeeded in transcending successive eras,
reinventing himself every time?

  WELCOME TO THE CLUB - 25 YEARS OF
ELECTRONIC MUSIC

Techno celebrated its 25th birthday in 2013. It has become a culture
in its own right, ranking among trendy music, and bringing together
millions of people worldwide.

AUTHOR
Dimitri PAILHE

DIRECTOR
Dimitri PAILHE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, BELLOTA FILMS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Its DJs have become veritable stars. It is a global, worldwide culture, and its creators and
fans alike share its common denominators of hedonism, a thirst for freedom, and a sense
of suspended time via its musical trances.

Thanks to Internet, but also thanks to emblematic festivals, the Techno movement is
today undergoing exponential growth. What are the codes and the creative processes of
this worldwide culture? Who are the leading players of this global movement? How does
this music influence contemporary creation, and increasingly, the economy?



DANCE
> 65

  LET'S DANCE!
Between eclectism and accessibility, this series traces the outline of
an original history of dance in the 20th century, striving to show how
it is rooted in society.

AUTHORS
Olivier LEMAIRE, Florence PLATARETS

DIRECTOR
Olivier LEMAIRE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, AGAT FILMS ET CIE

FORMAT
3 x 52 ',  2013

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

A rapid, dazzling 3-part panorama centred on nudity, atypical bodies and feet.

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - FOOTLOOSE

03 - BODY REMIX

02 - UNDRESSED





> 67



CINEMA DOC.
> 68

  MASTROIANNI, THE IDEAL ITALIAN
Marcello Mastroianni, one of the greatest cinema icons, is much more
than a playboy. Throughout his 40 year-long career, with his unique
style, he has personnified every single aspect of the Italian male :
charisma, melancholic tenderness, self-mockery, cleverness and a
natural gift for appealing to all.

AUTHOR
Emmanuelle NOBECOURT

DIRECTOR
Emmanuelle NOBECOURT

COPRODUCERS
PROGRAM 33, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

The film lets the actor speaks for himself, in a sort of << imaginary autobiography >>. With
the many interviewes he gave throughout his career, the film builds its own interview, in
its ideal form. Mastroianni, and his relatives and partners tell us about his life. Through
the portrait of the most famous Italian actor, we try to solve the mystery of this indefinable
and enchanting << Italian-style >>.

  ROCKY IV, THE AMERICAN PUNCH
Rocky IV is an emblematic movie, and constitutes a chapter in popular
culture. When it was released in 1985, audiences from all over the
world flocked to movie theatres. Rocky IV hits the spot, hard.

AUTHOR
Dimitri KOURTCHINE

DIRECTOR
Dimitri KOURTCHINE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, GENERALE DE

PRODUCTION (LA)
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - Non-theatrical rights - Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Rocky IV is dually symbolic - it embodies both the victory of the American boxer over the
Soviet one and the victory of neo-liberalism over a dwindling socialism. The film fed a
global popular culture that steamrolled everything in the US, in Europe and in the Eastern
bloc countries.

Still today, Rocky is held up as a model by some and is a subject of derision for others.
An emblem of the 1980s, its culture and its heroes, the film will be the subject of an
entertaining analysis of popular culture - which in itself is highly political.







> 71



FACTUAL
> 72

  GEOLINO
GEOlino is the perfect documentary series for inquisitive boys and
girls aged 5 to 16 years.

COPRODUCERS
ARTE GEIE, MEDIEN KONTOR MOVIE GMBH,

GEOLINO
FORMAT

50 x 13 ',  2012
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide except Germany for Rights for

TV.

  

GEOlino follows in the footsteps of its big sister programme 360° - GEO Reportage.

It portrays the daily lives of outstanding children and tells fascinating animal stories. The
documentaries inspire children to think and explain the world: from the nucleus to the
Big Bang, from children in India, to the Amazon jungle, to polar scientists in the eternal
ice of Antarctica.

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - JOACHIM WILD RIDERS

03 - KUNG FU - CHINA'S FEMALE FIGHTERS

05 - THE MINE CLEARING RAT

07 - THE CHILDREN PARLIAMENT OF

RAJASTHAN

09 - LINEA'S 5 DASHING ANGELS

11 - THE POLAR SCHOOL OF NOMAD

CHILDREN

13 - HAIR FOR THE GODS

15 - AUSTRALIA JENNY AND HER FLYING

BOXES

17 - LAMU THE DONKEY ISLAND

19 - ISLAND : LIVING ON A POWDER KEG

21 - THE WORLD¿S LARGEST CANTEEN

23 - THE ELEPHANTS OF MOUNT KENYA

25 - HANNAH AND THE SHETLAND PONIES

27 - HOPE FOR THE LAST ORANGUTANS

29 - A VERY, VERY LARGE FAMILY

02 - MOTHER OF THE BONOBOS

04 - THE JUNGLE ORCHESTRA

06 - MONKS OF THE GOLDEN TRIANGLE

08 - LAND OF RYTHM

10 - MARTA AND THE PUPPY OTTER

12 - THE RESCUE DOGS OF LAKE GARDA

14 - ON THE ROAD WITH MOSCOW'S

CIRCUS SCHOOL

16 - INDIAS JUNGLE BOOK HOSPITAL

18 - WALES : THE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

OF SHEEPDOGS

20 - INTI WARA YASSI - BOLIVIA'S ARK

22 - THE CATS IN TSAR COUNTRY

24 - THE LITTLE HUNTSMAN OF THE

ARCTIC

26 - THE BLIND CHILDREN OF TIBET

28 - SOUN AND THE WATER SNAKES

30 - A CHILDREN¿S HOME IN THE NORTH

POLE







> 75



ANIMATION
> 76

  FINANCIAL SCAMS
This animation series presents some of the greatest financial swindles
of the 20th and 21st centuries.

DIRECTORS
Joseph BEAUREGARD, Pascal MOUNEYRES,

Joris CLERTE
COPRODUCER

DONCVOILA PRODUCTIONS
FORMAT

8 x 2 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

The films take a humorous look at the imagination and unswerving nerve of the greatest
financial scams all over the world, as well as the naivety of many of their contemporaries.
Louis Einricht and his revolutionary gasoline, Charles Ponzi and his pyramid, Victor Lustig
who flogged the Eiffel Tower, John Darwin and life insurance, and others.

  LITERARY SCAMS
How to become the perfect literary con artist in 8 lessons.DIRECTORS

Joseph BEAUREGARD, Pascal MOUNEYRES,
Joris CLERTE
COPRODUCER

DONCVOILA PRODUCTIONS
FORMAT

8 x 3 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

Some of the finest writings in recent decades have turned out to be scams that duped the
public and critics alike. From Hitler's diaries to a never-before-published text by Rimbaud,
to a false bestseller, the series shows the mechanisms behind these true stories that all
ended up running aground.



ANIMATION
> 77

  NIGHT OF THE LIVING - A JOURNEY TO
THE HEART OF DECAY

This series is an unsettling journey to the heart of the infinitely small:
decay. It is carried out using an innovative technique, the "Cellscope",
a microscope usually used for medical purposes, which, when linked
to a Smartphone, enables images to be enlarged 80 to 1,200 times.

AUTHOR
Genevieve ANHOURY

DIRECTOR
Genevieve ANHOURY

COPRODUCER
AGAT FILMS ET CIE

FORMAT
21 x 3 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

This series plunges us into the strange and fascinating living world that is born from
death, and that inhabitants our daily lives. The story, a blend of science and poetry, is told
by French actor Denis Lavant, and uses exceptional images to reveal everything that is
beautiful, striking and mysterious about decomposition, in THE NIGHT OF THE LIVING.
Bacteria, dendritic cells, collembola, yeast ... A composition on decomposition!

 FACES FROM PLACES
This collection is formed of 20 destinations as we discover world
cultures, from Russia to Greece, via Brazil and the Antarctic, under
the guidance of candid and curious globetrotter Bastien.

DIRECTOR
Bastien DUBOIS

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, SACREBLEU PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
20 x 4 ',  2012

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Based on experiences of his past trips or on personal accounts of the various people
he has met, each episode features an aspect of that country's culture, via a resident he
"met on his travels", in a tone that varies from the poetic to the light-hearted. Blending
modernity and craftsmanship, the collection - adapted from the short film "Madagascar, a
journey diary" (nominated for the Oscars 2011) - blends the digital technology of motion
capture with hand-applied work in gouache and watercolour. The resulting films are
veritable short animated travel logs.
AWARDS :
2013: Public Award at the Krok International Animated Films Festival (Kiev, Ukraine);
Public Award at the International Festival of Contemporary animation & Media Art
Festival (Moscow, Russia)

LIST OF EPISODES
ANTARCTIC : CONCORDIA

BRAZIL: CANDOMBLE

COLOMBIA : BIG-UTT ANTS

GREECE : ATHOS

IVORY COAST : WAX

LITUANIE : THE HILL OF CROSSES

MEXICO: JESUS MALVERDE

PAKISTAN : THE BASANT FESTIVAL

ARMENIA: NAGORNO-KARABAKH

CANADA: HITCHHIKING IN QUEBEC

FRENCH REGION OF DORDOGNE : RAFTING

DOWN THE DORDOGNE RIVER

HAITI : EARTHQUAKE

JAPON : HOJO JUTSU

LOUISIANA: LA BOUCHERIE

NOROUZ, IRAN NEW YEAR'S EVE



ANIMATION
> 78

RUSSIA: LOOKING FOR BAIKA

SYRIA : THE KASHAH

REUNION ISLAND: WALKING ON FIRE

SENEGAL : SABAR

YEMEN : TOWER HOUSES



DOC
> 79

  PRODUCT
How far does a prawn travel before ending up in a supermarket? How
much time goes by between the time a cow arrives and the time its
meat is refrigerated in the form of a steak?

DIRECTORS
Simon BOUISSON, Ludovic ZUILI

COPRODUCERS
MEDIA 365, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
10 x 3 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

This series sets out to discover the hidden face of the products that surround us on a
daily basis. An illuminating look at the origins and inner workings of the manufacturing
processes of the produce in question.

  BBOYS
From its beginnings on the streets of New York City, breaking has
experienced a meteoric rise to fame, establishing itself as the style of
street dance for young people around the world.

DIRECTOR
Marc-aurele VECCHIONE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, RESISTANCE FILMS

FORMAT
9 x 7 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

40 years after it first appeared in the Bronx block-party scene, this is the epic story of
breaking, as told by its biggest stars - between inner-city violence and reconciliation,
mind-blowing acrobatics and artistic expression - from New York City to Seoul, Berlin
and Paris. With MR. FREEZE, DOZE GREEN Rock Steady Crew, CRAZY LEGS Rock
Steady Crew, BENJI Division Alpha, JUNIOR Wanted Posse, MOUNIR Vagabond Crew,
STORM Battle Squad, and HONG 10 Drifterz.

Episodes : #1 ROCK STEADY CREW - THE ORIGINS #2 ROCK STEADY CREW - THE
STORY #3 ROCK STEADY CREW - THE EXPOSURE #4 STORM - THE EUROPEAN
SCHOOL - BERLIN #4Bis STORM - BERLIN BREAK TOUR #5 BENJI - FLEXIBLE
STYLE - Paris #6 GRAFFITIDANCE - JUNIOR / OREL #7 B-BOYS MOVES WITH
MOUNIR #8 HONG 10 - The Korean Way



DOC
> 80

  MARFA
By the 1960s, legendary conceptual artist Donald Judd had grown
tired of New York. That's when he remembered Marfa, a cowboy
village lost in West Texas--the perfect place, he thought, to be free
at last. Judd, ione of the fouders of minimalism, ended up turning the
town into one of the world's leading places for contemporary art.

DIRECTORS
Sébastien CARAYOL, Katie CALLAN

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, PETIT DRAGON

FORMAT
5 x 6 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Today, despite the artist's death in 1994, Marfa still acts as a magnet for artistic refugees.
What are all these modern-day "Marfians" looking for? In five subjective and suggested
portraits, I [art] MARFA is a poetic postcard, sent from an eerie Texas ghost town that
never destined itself to so much strangeness.

LIST OF EPISODES
ADAM BORK

JULIE SPEED

SAM SCHONZEIT

FAIRFAX DORN

ROB WEINER AND THE CHINATI

FOUNDATION







> 83



MINI-SERIES
> 84

  DEEP
A plunge into a compelling thriller that revisits the codes of noir film.
This intoxicating crime fiction is set in modern-day Paris and features
a directionless youth threatened by terrifying predators.

DIRECTOR
Philippe HAIM
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, MASCARET FILMS
FORMAT

3 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

46 year-old police officer Michel Serrero lives on his own with his 15 year-old daughter
Clara. When he finds out that his daughter has developed a drug problem and that he is
suffering from an incurable neurological disease, he decides he has nothing left to lose,
and takes action. Unknown to his superiors, he infiltrates an exceedingly violent network
that is planning to flood Paris with a devastating, new, synthetic drug. He risks everything
to save his daughter.

With : Patrick RIDREMONT, Pénélope-Rose LEVESQUE, Olivier CHANTREAU, Salem
KACI



ONE-OFF
> 85

  THREE SISTERS
This drama is Valeria Bruni Tedeschi's adaptation of Anton Chekhov's
favourite play. In a small garrison town, lost in the middle of the
Russian countryside, three young women, who arrived there with
their late father, a former brigade commander, dream of returning
to Moscow where they spent their childhood. Entertained by military
visits, the sisters find a semblance of a life. Macha, who married her
dull husband at too early an age, falls in love with a commander. Olga
finds renewed enthusiasm for life and Irina becomes engaged to a
lieutenant.

AUTHOR
Anton pavlovitch TCHEKHOV

DIRECTOR
Valeria BRUNI TEDESCHI

COPRODUCERS
AGAT FILMS ET CIE, AD VITAM, COMEDIE

FRANCAISE, ARTE FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 110 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

But it is soon time for the troops to leave, the youngest sister's fiancé dies in a duel, and
solitude once again takes over the lives of these three women, who become disillusioned
recluses. The chronicle of several years of a life on the fringes of history and modernity,
this four-act drama is an ironic portrayal of a youth without perspective or illusion, as
though frozen in a deadly era. The strange mirror of a drifting country, Three Sisters
captures the image of a society on the brink of a destiny that cannot be, and that is aware
of its imminent end.

With: Eric RUF, Bruno RAFFAELLI, Florence VIALA, Coraly ZAHONERO, Laurent
STOCKER, Michel VUILLERMOZ, Elsa LEPOIVRE, Gilles DAVID, Stéphane
VARUPENNE, Georgia SCALLIET, Danièle LEBRUN and Michel ROBIN, Bernard
NISSILE from the Comédie-Française.



ONE-OFF
> 86

  SPECIES
Romance and police investigations at the heart of an animal welfare
network. Cédric is a Commander of the Urban Safety Brigade in Lyon.
Estelle is a vet and an activitst in an animal defence association. They
cross each other's paths in a supermarket during an event staged
against eating meat. They are attracted to each other, talk things
through, and start to get to know each other.

AUTHOR
Orso MIRET

DIRECTOR
Orso MIRET

COPRODUCERS
ROUGE PRODUCTIONS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 90 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

But some members of the association that Estelle is a member of are getting carried
away in their stand against animal rearing conditions in the food industry. The action they
are planning to carry out against an industrial pig farm gets violent, and Estelle stands
accused. How will she react when she discovers the association is using violence? Will
it strengthen or destroy her growing love for Cédric?

With : Jonathan ZACCAI, Sarah ALDER, Johan LIBEREAU.







THEMATIC INDEX

HISTORY............................................................................
ANCIENT HISTORY................................................................................. 6

FURNITURE�OF�VERSAILLES�FROM�THE�SUN�KING�TO�THE�REVOLUTION�(THE)�  �  ......... 6

CONTEMPORARY HISTORY.................................................................. 7
BALLAD�FOR�A�QUEEN�  ............................................................................................................... 7
VIETNAM,�PEACE�NEGOCIATIONS�  �  ...................................................................................... 8
BRAZIL:�A�GIANT�ON�THE�MOVE�  �  ........................................................................................ 9
CALAMITY�JANE,�LEGEND�OF�THE�WEST�  �  ......................................................................... 9
ACTION�T4:�A�DOCTOR�UNDER�NAZISM�  �  ............................................................................ 10

CURRENT AFFAIRS.........................................................
CURRENT AFFAIRS................................................................................14

DEBT�MACHINE�  �   ..................................................................................................................... 14
AFRICOM:�THE�USA�RETURNS�TO�AFRICA�  �  ....................................................................... 14
WORKS�OF�ART�STOLEN�BY�THE�NAZIS:�THE�DOUBLE�LOOTING�  �  .................................. 15
METHANE,�DREAM�OR�NIGHTMARE?�  �  ................................................................................. 15
01-�INVESTIGATING�A�CLIMATE�ALERT�  �  .............................................................................. 16
02-�METHANE�HYDRATES:�A�NEW�ENERGY�BONANZA?�  �  .................................................. 16
E-WASTE�TRAGEDY�(THE)�  �  ................................................................................................... 17

LIFESTYLE & SPORT.......................................................
LIFESTYLE............................................................................................... 20

SEX,�LIES�AND�TABLOIDS!�  �  ................................................................................................... 20
SHAKE�THIS�OUT,�AN�URBAN�HISTORY�OF�GREETING�  �  ................................................... 20

GASTRONOMY........................................................................................ 21
HORS�D'OEUVRE�  �   .................................................................................................................. 21
FOOD�MARKETS�  �   .................................................................................................................... 22
HAPPINESS�IS�ON�THE�PLATE�  �  ............................................................................................ 22
SARAH�WIENER�IN�ASIA�  �  ...................................................................................................... 23

FASHION.................................................................................................. 24
JEAN-PAUL�GAULTIER�AT�WORK�  �  ........................................................................................ 24
EVA�HERZIGOVA�AND�MILLA�JOVOVICH�THROUGH�THE�EYES�OF�PETER�LINDBERGH�  �  . 24
I�POST�THEREFORE�I�AM�  �  .................................................................................................... 25
POP�MODELS�  �   ........................................................................................................................ 25
DRESSED�UP�FOR�...�   ................................................................................................................... 26

SPORT...................................................................................................... 27
FOOTBALL�REBELS��  �   ............................................................................................................. 27

SOCIETY............................................................................
SOCIAL ISSUES...................................................................................... 30

AN�EYE�ON�YOU,�CITIZENS�UNDER�SURVEILLANCE�  �  ....................................................... 30
AUTISTS:�A�PLACE�AMONG�THE�OTHERS?�  �  ....................................................................... 30
KARAOKE,�THE�MAGIC�MACHINE�  �  ....................................................................................... 31
RETRO�REVOLUTION�(THE)�  �  ................................................................................................. 31
SO�GAY!�   �   ................................................................................................................................. 32
SOUTH�AFRICA�-�THE�POST-APARTHEID�GENERATION�  �  .................................................. 32
CRASH�  �   .................................................................................................................................... 33

NATURE & DISCOVERY..................................................
ANIMAL.................................................................................................... 36



MYSTERY�OF�THE�PINK�DOLPHIN�(THE)�  �  ........................................................................... 36
MARBLED�GROUPER�MYSTERY�(THE)�  �  ............................................................................... 36
HYENAS�OF�HARAR�(THE)�  �  ................................................................................................... 37

TRAVEL - ADVENTURE......................................................................... 38
MOBYLETTE�DIARIES�(THE)�  ....................................................................................................... 38
WIND�QUEST�  �   ......................................................................................................................... 39
WORLD�MEDICINE�  �   ................................................................................................................ 40
360°�GEO�REPORT�  �   ................................................................................................................ 41
SEX�IN�THE�WORLD'S�CITIES�  ..................................................................................................... 44

GREEN & SCIENCE..........................................................
GREEN ISSUES....................................................................................... 48

LICENSE�TO�KRILL�  �   ................................................................................................................ 48

SCIENCE.................................................................................................. 49
CANCER:�THE�NEW�TRAILBLAZERS�  �  ................................................................................... 49
ALLERGY:�THE�TOXIC�BURDEN�  �  .......................................................................................... 49
EPIDEMICS:�THE�INVISIBLE�THREAT�  �  .................................................................................. 50
RHONE,�THE�REBIRTH�OF�A�RIVER�(THE)�  �  ......................................................................... 50
VOYAGE�OF�THE�CONTINENTS�  �  .......................................................................................... 51

ARTS - CULTURE.............................................................
CLASSICAL ART..................................................................................... 54

BONNARD�-�THE�COLOURS�OF�INTIMACY�  �  ......................................................................... 54
DIEGO�VELAZQUEZ�-�WILD�REALISM�  �  ................................................................................. 54
THE�WINGED�VICTORY�OF�SAMOTHRACE,�AN�ICON�REVEALED�  �  ................................... 55
HOKUSAI�   �   ................................................................................................................................ 55

CONTEMPORARY ART.......................................................................... 56
SMART�SECRETS�OF�GREAT�PAINTINGS�  �  .......................................................................... 56

ARCHITECTURE - DESIGN.................................................................... 57
ARCHITECTURES�  �   .................................................................................................................. 57

LITTERATURE......................................................................................... 59
LOOKING�FOR�THE�HOBBIT�  �  ................................................................................................ 59
SARTRE�CAMUS:�A�FRACTURED�FRIENDSHIP�  �  ................................................................. 59
WRITERS�OF�EUROPE�  �  ......................................................................................................... 60

PERFORMING ARTS........................................................
CONTEMPORARY MUSIC...................................................................... 64

NILE�RODGERS,�SECRETS�OF�A�HIT-MAKER�  �  .................................................................... 64
WELCOME�TO�THE�CLUB�-�25�YEARS�OF�ELECTRONIC�MUSIC�  �  ...................................... 64

DANCE..................................................................................................... 65
LET'S�DANCE!�   �   ........................................................................................................................ 65

CINEMA - CINEMA DOCUMENTARY..............................
CINEMA DOC.......................................................................................... 68

MASTROIANNI,�THE�IDEAL�ITALIAN�  �  .................................................................................... 68
ROCKY�IV,�THE�AMERICAN�PUNCH�  �  .................................................................................... 68

CHILDREN.........................................................................
FACTUAL................................................................................................. 72

GEOLINO�  �   ................................................................................................................................ 72

SHORT CONTENTS..........................................................
ANIMATION.............................................................................................. 76

FINANCIAL�SCAMS�  �   ................................................................................................................ 76
LITERARY�SCAMS�  �   ................................................................................................................. 76



NIGHT�OF�THE�LIVING�-�A�JOURNEY�TO�THE�HEART�OF�DECAY�  �  .................................... 77
FACES�FROM�PLACES�  ................................................................................................................ 77

DOC.......................................................................................................... 79
PRODUCT�  �   ............................................................................................................................... 79
BBOYS�   �   .................................................................................................................................... 79
MARFA�   �   .................................................................................................................................... 80

DRAMA..............................................................................
MINI-SERIES............................................................................................ 84

DEEP�   �   ....................................................................................................................................... 84

ONE-OFF.................................................................................................. 85
THREE�SISTERS�  �   .................................................................................................................... 85
SPECIES� �   �   ................................................................................................................................ 86





ALPHABETICAL INDEX

01-�INVESTIGATING�A�CLIMATE�ALERT..................................................................................................................... 16
02-�METHANE�HYDRATES:�A�NEW�ENERGY�BONANZA?........................................................................................ 16
360°�GEO�REPORT....................................................................................................................................................... 41
ACTION�T4:�A�DOCTOR�UNDER�NAZISM................................................................................................................... 10
AFRICOM:�THE�USA�RETURNS�TO�AFRICA.............................................................................................................. 14
ALLERGY:�THE�TOXIC�BURDEN.................................................................................................................................. 49
AN�EYE�ON�YOU,�CITIZENS�UNDER�SURVEILLANCE.............................................................................................. 30
ARCHITECTURES.......................................................................................................................................................... 57
AUTISTS:�A�PLACE�AMONG�THE�OTHERS?.............................................................................................................. 30
BALLAD�FOR�A�QUEEN................................................................................................................................................ 7
BBOYS............................................................................................................................................................................ 79
BONNARD�-�THE�COLOURS�OF�INTIMACY................................................................................................................ 54
BRAZIL:�A�GIANT�ON�THE�MOVE................................................................................................................................ 9
CALAMITY�JANE,�LEGEND�OF�THE�WEST................................................................................................................. 9
CANCER:�THE�NEW�TRAILBLAZERS.......................................................................................................................... 49
CRASH............................................................................................................................................................................ 33
DEBT�MACHINE............................................................................................................................................................. 14
DEEP............................................................................................................................................................................... 84
DIEGO�VELAZQUEZ�-�WILD�REALISM........................................................................................................................ 54
DRESSED�UP�FOR�....................................................................................................................................................... 26
EPIDEMICS:�THE�INVISIBLE�THREAT......................................................................................................................... 50
EVA�HERZIGOVA�AND�MILLA�JOVOVICH�THROUGH�THE�EYES�OF�PETER�LINDBERGH.................................... 24
E-WASTE�TRAGEDY�(THE)........................................................................................................................................... 17
FACES�FROM�PLACES................................................................................................................................................. 77
FINANCIAL�SCAMS........................................................................................................................................................ 76
FOOD�MARKETS........................................................................................................................................................... 22
FOOTBALL�REBELS� ..................................................................................................................................................... 27
FURNITURE�OF�VERSAILLES�FROM�THE�SUN�KING�TO�THE�REVOLUTION�(THE).............................................. 6
GEOLINO........................................................................................................................................................................ 72
HAPPINESS�IS�ON�THE�PLATE................................................................................................................................... 22
HOKUSAI......................................................................................................................................................................... 55
HORS�D'OEUVRE.......................................................................................................................................................... 21
HYENAS�OF�HARAR�(THE)........................................................................................................................................... 37
I�POST�THEREFORE�I�AM............................................................................................................................................ 25
JEAN-PAUL�GAULTIER�AT�WORK............................................................................................................................... 24
KARAOKE,�THE�MAGIC�MACHINE............................................................................................................................... 31
LET'S�DANCE!................................................................................................................................................................ 65
LICENSE�TO�KRILL....................................................................................................................................................... 48
LITERARY�SCAMS......................................................................................................................................................... 76
LOOKING�FOR�THE�HOBBIT........................................................................................................................................ 59
MARBLED�GROUPER�MYSTERY�(THE)...................................................................................................................... 36
MARFA............................................................................................................................................................................ 80
MASTROIANNI,�THE�IDEAL�ITALIAN........................................................................................................................... 68
METHANE,�DREAM�OR�NIGHTMARE?........................................................................................................................ 15
MOBYLETTE�DIARIES�(THE)........................................................................................................................................ 38
MYSTERY�OF�THE�PINK�DOLPHIN�(THE)................................................................................................................... 36
NIGHT�OF�THE�LIVING�-�A�JOURNEY�TO�THE�HEART�OF�DECAY.......................................................................... 77
NILE�RODGERS,�SECRETS�OF�A�HIT-MAKER........................................................................................................... 64
POP�MODELS................................................................................................................................................................ 25
PRODUCT....................................................................................................................................................................... 79
RETRO�REVOLUTION�(THE)........................................................................................................................................ 31
RHONE,�THE�REBIRTH�OF�A�RIVER�(THE)................................................................................................................ 50
ROCKY�IV,�THE�AMERICAN�PUNCH........................................................................................................................... 68
SARAH�WIENER�IN�ASIA.............................................................................................................................................. 23
SARTRE�CAMUS:�A�FRACTURED�FRIENDSHIP........................................................................................................ 59
SEX,�LIES�AND�TABLOIDS!.......................................................................................................................................... 20
SEX�IN�THE�WORLD'S�CITIES..................................................................................................................................... 44



SHAKE�THIS�OUT,�AN�URBAN�HISTORY�OF�GREETING.......................................................................................... 20
SMART�SECRETS�OF�GREAT�PAINTINGS................................................................................................................. 56
SO�GAY!......................................................................................................................................................................... 32
SOUTH�AFRICA�-�THE�POST-APARTHEID�GENERATION......................................................................................... 32
SPECIES� ........................................................................................................................................................................ 86
THE�WINGED�VICTORY�OF�SAMOTHRACE,�AN�ICON�REVEALED.......................................................................... 55
THREE�SISTERS............................................................................................................................................................ 85
VIETNAM,�PEACE�NEGOCIATIONS............................................................................................................................. 8
VOYAGE�OF�THE�CONTINENTS.................................................................................................................................. 51
WELCOME�TO�THE�CLUB�-�25�YEARS�OF�ELECTRONIC�MUSIC............................................................................ 64
WIND�QUEST................................................................................................................................................................. 39
WORKS�OF�ART�STOLEN�BY�THE�NAZIS:�THE�DOUBLE�LOOTING........................................................................ 15
WORLD�MEDICINE........................................................................................................................................................ 40
WRITERS�OF�EUROPE................................................................................................................................................. 60




